
Bodleian Library 
Publishing 
SPRING 2020



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    INTRODUCTION    1

Cover image Alice in Wonderland playing card, 1899 
© Bodleian Library, John Johnson Collection: Card 
Games 6 (1). Taken from The Making of Lewis Carroll’s Alice 
and the Invention of Wonderland, page 7.

Image opposite Arts End, Duke Humfrey’s Library, 
Bodleian Library © David Iliff

All prices and information are correct at time of 
going to press and may be subject to change without 
further notice.

Design by Sue Rudge Design & Communication

Founded in 1602, the Bodleian Library is one 
of the oldest libraries in Britain and the largest 
university library in Europe. Since 1610, it has been 
entitled to receive a copy of every book published 
in the British Isles.

The Bodleian’s collections, built up through 
benefaction, purchase and legal deposit, are 
exceptionally diverse, spanning every corner of the 
globe and embracing almost every form of written 
work and the book arts. With over 13 million items 
and outstanding collections, the Bodleian draws 
readers from every continent and continues to 
inspire generations of researchers who flock to its 
reading rooms as well as the wider public who enjoy 
its exhibitions, displays, public lectures and other 
events. Increasingly, its unique collections 
are available to all digitally.

Bodleian Library Publishing produces beautiful 
and authoritative books that help to bring the riches 
of Oxford’s libraries to readers around the world. We 
publish approximately 25–30 new books 
a year on a wide range of subjects, including 
catalogues and other titles related to our exhibitions, 
facsimiles, illustrated and non-illustrated works, and 
children’s books and stationery. We have a current 
backlist of over 230 titles.

All of our profits are returned to the Bodleian 
and help support the Library’s work in curating, 
conserving and collecting its rich archives and 
helping to maintain the Bodleian’s position as one 
of the pre-eminent libraries in the world. 

Bodleian Library 
Publishing 
SPRING 2020



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    3

The Art of 
Advertising 
Julie Anne Lambert
With contributions by Michael 
Twyman, Lynda Mugglestone, 
Helen Clifford, Ashley 
Jackson and David Tomkins

Advertisers in the nineteenth and early twentieth century pushed 
the boundaries of printing, manipulated language, inspired a 
new form of art and exploited many formats, including calendars, 
bookmarks and games.

This collection of essays examines the extent to which these 
standalone advertisements – that have survived by chance and are 
now divorced from their original purpose – provide information 
not just on the sometimes bizarre products being sold, but also on 
class, gender, Britishness, war, fashion and shopping.

Starting with the genesis of an advertisement through the creation 
of text, image, print and format, the authors go on to examine the 
changing profile of the consumer, notably the rise of the middle 
classes, and the way in which manufacturers and retailers identified 
and targeted their markets. Finally, they look at advertisements 
as documents that both reveal and conceal details about society, 
politics and local history.

Copiously illustrated from the world-renowned John Johnson 
Collection of Printed Ephemera and featuring work by influential 
illustrators John Hassall and Dudley Hardy, this attractive book 
invites us to consider both the intended and unintended messages 
of the advertisements of the past.

JULIE ANNE LAMBERT is Librarian of 
the John Johnson Collection of Printed 
Ephemera at the Bodleian Libraries.

256 pp, 259 x 237 mm
c.200 colour illus
9781851245383
HB £30.00
March 2020

ALSO OF INTEREST

The Huns Have Got my Gramophone! 
Advertisements from the Great War
Amanda-Jane Doran & Andrew 
McCarthy
9781851243990 illus HB £5.00

VISIT THE EXHIBITION
Bodleian Libraries, Oxford
The Art of Advertising
March – August 2020



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    5

Vintage 
Advertising
An A to Z 

Julie Anne Lambert

How did the advertisers of the past sell magnetic corsets, carbolic 
smoke balls or even the first televisions? Which celebrities endorsed 
products? How did innovations in printing techniques and packag-
ing design play a part in the evolution of advertising? And what can 
these items tell us about transport, war, politics and even the royal 
family?

Vintage Advertising: An A to Z takes a fresh look at historical advertis-
ing through a series of thematic and chronological juxtapositions. 
Richly illustrated from the John Johnson Collection of Printed 
Ephemera at the Bodleian Library, this book features a range of 
topics from Art to Zeitgeist, showcasing how nineteenth- and early 
twentieth-century advertisements often capture the spirit of their 
age and can be rich repositories of information about our past. JULIE ANNE LAMBERT is Librarian of 

the John Johnson Collection of Printed 

Ephemera at the Bodleian Libraries.

144 pp, 196 x 196 mm 
109 colour illus 
9781851245406 
PB with flaps £15.00 
April 2020

27

C
CATALOGUES 
Catalogues (which could be single sheets, leaflets or 
booklets) grew in importance as industrial expansion 
presented the consumer with an increasing choice of 
products. Illustration was essential, description alone 
being insufficient to differentiate models of cookers, 
grates, lawn mowers, knives, sewing machines,  
hats etc. 

Clothing catalogues, which usually portray 
the wearer, are among the most attractive, since 
they often indicate the domestic setting, pursuits, 
accoutrements and attitude of the targeted clientele. 

The Fred Watts & Co. catalogue for 1896–1897 
epitomizes late-Victorian upper-class privilege. It 
includes a very limited selection of clothes for girls 
but focuses on boys, youths, men and servants’ livery. 
Watts portrays his young male clientele in school wear 
for Eton and Rugby, sailor suits, formal dress and suits 
which emulate adult attire. The sketchy backgrounds 
throughout show the trappings of an affluent lifestyle. 
Unexpectedly among these is a tortoise: these exotic 
domestic pets were new in Britain.



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    7

The Making of 
Lewis Carroll’s 
Alice and the 
Invention of 
Wonderland 
Peter Hunt

Alice’s Adventures in Wonderland and Through the Looking-Glass 
are two of the most famous, translated and quoted books in 
the world. But how did a casual tale told by Charles Dodgson 
(aka Lewis Carroll), an eccentric Oxford mathematician, to Alice 
Liddell, daughter of the Dean of Christ Church, grow into such a 
phenomenon?

Peter Hunt cuts away the psychological speculation that has 
grown up around the ‘Alice’ books, and traces the sources of their 
multi-layered in-jokes and political, literary and philosophical 
satire. He first places the books in the history of children’s literature 
– how they relate to the other giants of the period, such as Charles 
Kingsley – and explores the local and personal references that the 
real Alice would have understood. Equally fascinating is the rich 
texture of fragments of everything from the ‘sensation’ novel to 
Darwinian theory – not to mention Dodgson’s personal feelings – 
that he wove into the books as they developed.

Richly illustrated with manuscripts, portraits, Sir John Tenniel’s 
original line drawings and contemporary photographs, this is a fresh 
look at two remarkable stories, which takes us on a guided tour 
from the treacle wells of Victorian Oxford through an astonishing 
world of politics, philosophy, humour – and nightmare.

PETER HUNT is Professor Emeritus in 

English and Children’s Literature at 

Cardiff University. He is the author of 

The Making of The Wind in the Willows, 

Bodleian Library, 2018.

128 pp, 210 x 170 mm
67 colour illus
9781851245321
PB with flaps £15.00
June 2020

ALSO OF INTEREST (see page 20)

Alice in Wonderland Journal – ‘Too Late,’ 
said the Rabbit 
9781851245499 Illus HB £11.99 incl VAT



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    9

The Making of 
Handel’s Messiah
Andrew Gant

The first performance of Handel’s Messiah in Dublin in 1742 is now 
legendary. Gentlemen were asked to leave their swords at home 
and ladies to come without hoops in their skirts in order to fit more 
people into the audience. Why then, did this now famous and much-
loved oratorio receive a somewhat cool reception in London less 
than a year later?

Placing Handel’s best-known work in the context of its times, this 
vivid account charts the composer’s working relationship with his 
librettist, the gifted but demanding Charles Jennens, and looks at 
Handel’s varied and evolving company of singers together with his 
royal patronage. Through examination of the composition man-
uscript and Handel’s own conducting score, held in the Bodleian, 
it explores the complex issues around the performance of sacred 
texts in a non-sacred context, particularly Handel’s collaboration 
with the men and boys of the Chapel Royal. The later reception and 
performance history of what is one of the most successful pieces 
of choral music of all time is also reviewed, including the festival 
performance attended by Haydn, the massed-choir tradition of the 
Victorian period and today’s ‘come-and-sing’ events.

ANDREW GANT is an author, 

composer, former Organist of 

Her Majesty’s Chapels Royal and 

Stipendiary Lecturer in Music at 

St Peter’s College, Oxford.

144 pp, 210 x 170 mm
54 colour illus 
9781851245062 
PB with flaps £15.00
July 2020



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    11

Birds
An Anthology

Edited by Jaqueline Mitchell
With illustrations by Eric Fitch 
Daglish

Thomas Hardy notes the thrush’s ‘full-hearted evensong of joy 
illimited’, Gilbert White observes how swallows sweep through the 
air but swifts ‘dash round in circles’ and Rachel Carson watches 
sanderlings at the ocean’s edge, scurrying ‘across the beach like 
little ghosts’. From early times, we have been entranced by the bird 
life around us.

This anthology brings together poetry and prose in celebration 
of birds, records their behaviour, flight, song and migration, the 
changes across the seasons and in different habitats – in woodland 
and pasture, on river, shoreline and at sea – and our own interaction 
with them. From India to America, from China to Rwanda, writers 
marvel at birds – at the building of a long-tailed tit’s nest, the 
soaring eagle, the extraordinary feats of migration and the 
pleasures to be found in our own gardens.

Including extracts by Geoffrey Chaucer, Dorothy Wordsworth, 
Richard Jefferies, Charles Darwin, James Joyce, John Keats, 
Charlotte Brontë, Emily Dickinson, Anton Chekhov, Kathleen Jamie, 
Jonathan Franzen and Barbara Kingsolver among many others, this 
rich anthology will be welcomed by bird-lovers, country ramblers 
and anyone who has taken comfort or joy in a bird in flight.

JAQUELINE MITCHELL is a writer and 

compiler of anthologies, specializing in 

social and cultural history, and an editor 

of non-fiction. ERIC FITCH DAGLISH 

(1892–1966) was a wood engraver and 

illustrator. His book Woodcuts of British 

Birds was published in 1925.

272 pp, 198 x 129 mm
25 b&w illus
9781851245291
HB £15.00
May 2020

ALSO OF INTEREST

A Conspiracy of Ravens: A Compendium 
of Collective Nouns for Birds 
Compiled by Samuel Fanous, Foreword by 
Bill Oddie, Illustrations by Thomas Bewick
9781851244096 illus HB £9.99



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    13

The Domestic 
Herbal
Plants for the Home in the 
Seventeenth Century

Margaret Willes

In the seventeenth century, even the most elaborate and fashionable 
gardens had areas set aside for growing herbs, fruit, vegetables and 
flowers for domestic use, while those of more modest establishments 
were vital to the survival of the household. This was also a period of 
exciting introductions of plants from overseas.

Using manuscript household manuals, recipe books and printed 
herbals, this book takes the reader on a tour of the productive garden 
and of the various parts of the house – kitchens and service rooms, 
living rooms and bedrooms – to show how these various plants 
were used for cooking and brewing, medicines and cosmetics, in the 
making and care of clothes, and finally to keep rooms fresh, fragrant 
and decorated. Recipes used by seventeenth-century households for 
preparations such as flower syrups, snail water and wormwood ale 
are also included.

A brief herbal gives descriptions of plants that are familiar today, 
others not so well known, such as the herbs used for dyeing and 
brewing, and those that held a particular cultural importance in the 
seventeenth century.

Featuring exquisite coloured illustrations from John Gerard’s herbal 
of 1597 as well as prints, archival material and manuscripts, this book 
provides an intriguing and original focus on the domestic history of 
Stuart England.

MARGARET WILLES is a former 

publisher and author of several 

books on social history, including 

A Shakespearean Botanical, Bodleian 

Library, 2016.

256 pp, 210 x 161 mm
c.60 colour illus
9781851245130
HB £25.00
June 2020

ALSO OF INTEREST

A Shakespearean Botanical 
Margaret Willes 
9781851244379 illus HB £12.99



Jewish Treasures 
from Oxford 
Libraries
Edited by Rebecca Abrams 
and César Merchán-Hamann

Representing four centuries of collecting and 1000 years of 
Jewish history, this book brings together extraordinary Hebrew 
manuscripts and rare books from the Bodleian Library and Oxford 
colleges. Highlights of the collections include a fragment of 
Maimonides’ autograph draft of the Mishneh Torah; the earliest 
dated fragment of the Talmud, exquisitely illuminated manuscripts 
of the Hebrew Bible; stunning festival prayerbooks and one of 
the oldest surviving Jewish seals in England. Lavishly illustrated 
essays by experts in the field bring to life the outstanding works 
contained in the collections, as well as the personalities and diverse 
motivations of their original collectors, who include Archbishop 
William Laud, John Selden, Edward Pococke, Robert Huntington, 
Venetian Jesuit Matteo Canonici, Benjamin Kennicott and Rabbi 
David Oppenheim.

Saved for posterity by religious scholarship, intellectual rivalry 
and political ambition, these extraordinary collections also detail 
the consumption and circulation of knowledge across the centu-
ries, forming a social and cultural history of objects moved across 
borders, from person to person. Together, they offer a fascinating 
journey through Jewish intellectual and social history from the 
tenth to the twentieth century.

REBECCA ABRAMS is Royal Literary 

Fund Fellow at Brasenose College, 

Oxford and author of The Jewish 

Journey: 4000 years in 22 Objects. 

CÉSAR MERCHÁN-HAMANN is Hebrew 

and Judaica Curator in the Bodleian 

Library and Director of the Leopold 

Muller Memorial Library at the 

University of Oxford.

288 pp, 259 x 237 mm
136 colour illus
9781851245024
HB £30.00
May 2020

www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    15



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    17

Merton College 
Library
Julia C. Walworth

The Merton library is rightly known for its antiquity, its beautiful 
medieval and early modern architecture and fittings and for its 
remarkable and important collection of manuscripts and rare 
books, yet a nineteenth-century plan to tear the medieval library 
down and replace it was only narrowly frustrated. This brief 
history of Europe’s oldest academic library traces its origins in the 
thirteenth century, when a new type of community of scholars 
was first being set up, through to the present day and its multiple 
functions as a working college library, a unique resource for 
researchers and a delight for curious visitors.  

Drawing on the remarkable wealth of documentation in the 
college’s archives, this is the first history of the library to explore 
collections, buildings, readers and staff across more than 700 years. 
The story is told in part through stunning colour images that depict 
not only exceptional treasures but also the library furnishings and 
decorations, and which show manuscripts, books, bindings and 
artefacts of different periods in their changing contexts.

Featuring a timeline and a plan of the college, this book will be of 
interest to historians, alumni and tourists alike.

JULIA WALWORTH is Fellow Librarian at 

Merton College, Oxford.

144 pp, 220 x 173 mm
c.85 colour illus
9781851245390
PB with flaps £15.00
June 2020

16    NEW



Stationery



20   STATIONERY / NEW

Alice in Wonderland Journal – 
‘Too Late,’ said the Rabbit
160 lined pp, 182 x 130 mm
Illustrated
9781851245499
HB £11.99 incl VAT
June 2020

Invented to entertain Alice Liddell on boat trips down the river 
Thames in Oxford, Alice’s Adventures in Wonderland has become one 
of the most famous and influential works of children’s literature of 
all time.

It is hard to imagine Alice’s Adventures in Wonderland without 
picturing the illustrations made by Sir John Tenniel for the first 
edition of the story. Sir John Tenniel (1820–1914) was the principal 
satirical cartoonist for Punch magazine for over fifty years and 
much in demand as an illustrator in Victorian Britain. At Lewis 
Carroll’s request, he illustrated the first edition of Alice’s Adventures 
in Wonderland, published by Macmillan in 1865. Four years later, 
he made coloured versions of the drawings for The Nursery Alice, 
a version of the story created especially for 0–5-year-olds. In 1899, 
Gertrude E. Thompson adapted Tenniel’s illustrations for a card 
game entitled ‘The New and Diverting Game of Alice in Wonderland’. 
These unforgettable illustrations, including the Mad Hatter, the 
Mock Turtle and the Queen of Hearts, among many others, are 
featured in these special journals.

Alice in 
Wonderland 
Journals

Beautifully produced in 
hardback with lined paper, 
coloured page edges, 
ribbon marker and printed 
endpapers, these two Alice 
in Wonderland journals 
are the perfect gift for 
Wonderland fans.

www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW / STATIONERY    21

Alice in Wonderland Journal – 
Alice in Court
160 lined pp, 182 x 130 mm
Illustrated
9781851245420
HB £11.99 incl VAT
June 2020



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS / STATIONERY    2322   STATIONERY / RECENT HIGHLIGHTS

52 pp, 165 x 120 mm
26 colour illus
9781851244041
Cards £9.99 incl VAT
September 2014

52 pp, 165 x 120 mm
26 colour illus
9781851244133
Cards £9.99 incl VAT
November 2014

26 Postcards from the Collections
A Bodleian Library A to Z 

Structured around the alphabet, this pack contains twenty-six 
detachable postcards, each featuring a rare or beautiful master-
piece. Presented in a handsome paper binding, these attractive 
cards are perfect for you to display or send to friends.

An Illuminated Alphabet
26 Postcards

These twenty-six detachable postcards feature historiated initials 
decorated with gold leaf from medieval and renaissance manu-
scripts together with hand-painted examples from early printed 
books. By turns exquisite, playful and unique, here you’ll find a stun-
ning artistic example of every letter in the alphabet.

Tolkien and Map Journals

The Bodleian Library’s 2019 journals showcases gorgeous 
illustrations from our collections on the covers. Designed to be 
easily portable or to fit in a small bag, each hard-cover journal is 207 
x 140 mm, with 160 lined pages of high-quality paper. Every journal 
is finished with a sturdy elastic band closure, ribbon marker and 
elastic pen holder. An expanding wallet for storing papers is also 
included on the inside back cover. Produced to a high standard with 
careful attention to finishing and details, these journals make the 
perfect gift for all writers and stationery lovers.

Tolkien Smaug Journal
160 lined pp, 207 x 140 mm 
9781851245277 
HB £9.99 incl VAT 
March 2019

Tolkien Raft-elves Journal 
160 lined pp, 207 x 140 mm
9781851245215
HB £9.99 incl VAT
March 2019

London Map Journal 
160 lined pp, 207 x 140 mm
9781851245222
HB £9.99 incl VAT
March 2019



Recent 
Highlights



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    27

Anti-National Front demonstration. 
Blackburn, Lancashire, September 1976.

Watching Wimbledon on TVs in 
an electrical goods shop window. 
Ulverston, Cumbria, July 1980.

72      73

Butlin’s Filey. North 
Yorkshire, July 1972.

Ladies’ hairdresser. 
Nelson, Lancashire, 
January 1976.

Thinking 3D 
Books, Images and Ideas 
from Leonardo to the 
Present 

Edited by Daryl Green and 
Laura Moretti

During the Renaissance, artists and illustrators developed the 
representation of truthful three-dimensional forms into a highly 
skilled art. As reliable illustrations of three-dimensional subjects 
became more prevalent, they also influenced the way in which 
disciplines developed: architecture could be communicated 
much more clearly, mathematical concepts and astronomical 
observations could be quickly relayed, observations of the natural 
world moved towards a more realistic method of depiction.

Through essays on some of the world’s greatest artists and 
thinkers (Leonardo da Vinci, Euclid, Andreas Vesalius, William 
Hunter, Johannes Kepler, Andrea Palladio, Galileo Galilei, among 
many others), this book tells the story of the development of the 
techniques used to communicate three-dimensional forms on 
the two-dimensional page and contemporary media. It features 
Leonardo da Vinci’s groundbreaking drawings in his notebooks 
and other manuscripts, extraordinary anatomical illustrations, 
early paper engineering including volvelles and tabs, beautiful 
architectural plans and even views of the moon. 

With in-depth analysis of over forty manuscripts and books, 
Thinking 3D also reveals the impact that developing techniques 
had on artists and draughtsmen throughout time and across space.

DARYL GREEN is Fellow Librarian at 

Magdalen College, Oxford. LAURA 

MORETTI is Senior Lecturer in Art 

History at the University of St Andrews.

200 pp, 259 x 237 mm
80 colour illustrations
9781851245253
HB £35.00
October 2019

VISIT THE EXHIBITION
Bodleian Libraries, Oxford 
Thinking 3D from Leonardo to Present 
Until February 2020

26    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS

 INTRODUCTION | 11

Geneva, Bibliothèque publique et universitaire, MS. Langues étrangères nr 
210) of the three that we know were created (the third, now lost, was dedicated 
to Piero Soderini). In the Ambrosiana manuscript (figs 3a, 3b), the forms 
are presented hanging from a thread, like the rhombicuboctahedron in the 
portrait at Capodimonte. In this way, they assume the materiality of objects, 
and not the immateriality of abstract forms. Each polyhedron, as we can see 
in the printed edition, appears in two versions, as a ‘solid’ and as an ‘empty’ 
form, always maintaining the character of objects with a certain physicality. 

At the end of the fifteenth century, it took an artist of the calibre of 
Leonardo to conceive and correctly represent these objects in perspective. 
These are complex shapes, difficult to transpose onto the flat, two-dimensional 
surface of a page. Here we see a real virtuoso display of talent in the 
representation of geometric shapes. Pacioli expresses in the title the didactic 
purpose of the work: the edition is addressed ‘a tutti gl’ingegni perspicaci e 
curiosi’ (‘to all the perceptive and curious wits’). The scholars of ‘philosophia, 
prospectiva, pictura, sculptura, architectura, musica e altre mathematice’ 
(‘philosophy, perspective, painting, sculpture, architecture, music and other 
mathematics’), thanks to this work, will be able to learn this ‘suavissima, 
sottile e admirabile doctrina’ (‘highly agreeable, subtle and admirable 
doctrine’), and to delight themselves ‘con varie questione de secretissima 
scientia’ (‘with various questions of very secret science’). The De divina 
proportione is a book that will become a milestone not only for the discipline 
of geometry, but also for the techniques of representation. Nothing will be 
the same after Leonardo’s ‘left hand’ has designed these polyhedra: the artist 
creates a precedent that could not be ignored by experts in the discipline, nor 
by the then rapidly developing world of printing. Science and art combined 
to create a book that still communicates in a visual instant what author and 
artist were working on over 500 years ago.

Before Leonardo

The need to depict complex three-dimensional shapes in a two-dimensional 
medium is visible in the earliest surviving handwritten documents. What 
transpires from these ancient testimonies is not simply the necessity 
to represent the world as it appears, but also the need of abstraction, to 
overcome the boundaries of physical reality in order to represent complex 
three-dimensional forms elaborated by the human mind. We think in three 
dimensions, and in the pages of the volumes discussed in this book we 
can clearly see the effort to represent the complexity of thought in order to 

3a and 3b Leonardo da Vinci, ‘elevated’ 

icosidodecahedron (left) and rhombicuboctahedron 

(right) from the Ambrosiana manuscript. In the 

‘elevated’ form, each face is augmented with a 

pyramid composed of equilateral triangles. Milan, 

Biblioteca Ambrosiana, MS. S. P. 6, tav. 34 and tav. 36. 

58 | Thinking 3D

anatomical diagrams, which were linked together so that when you open a 
portfolio accompanying the various volumes, the anatomical subject unfolds 
in front of the reader. None is so delicate as the model of the eye (fig. 20), 
which is printed back and front, and employs at least three paper types to 
mimic the tissue, lens and nerves of the eye. Here, truly, a detailed three-
dimensional model has been rendered flat, in order to communicate to a wide 
audience.

Progressing into the later nineteenth century, in the pages of books printed 
in various places around Europe, we increasingly see attempts to use different 
and newly invented media to convey three-dimensional effects. This attitude 
towards experimentation provoked interesting developments in books on 
various subjects, creating a dialectic relationship between abstract ideas and 
their physical illustration. This becomes evident, for instance, in the field of 
mathematics. 

The son of a professor of physics at the University of Königsberg, Carl 
Neumann (1832–1925) studied in that same university, obtaining his doctorate 
in 1855. Subsequently he taught at the universities of Basel, Tübingen and 
Leipzig, working on a wide range of topics in applied mathematics, such 
as mathematical physics, potential theory and electrodynamics. In 1865 he 
published his own theory of electrodynamics. The book was produced in 
the printing shop established by Benedictus Gotthelf Teubner in 
Leipzig. Also in 1865, the same publisher released 
Neumann’s Vorlesungen über Riemann’s Theorie, 
a work in the field of pure mathematics studying the 
order of connectivity of Riemann surfaces (fig. 21). As 
stated on the title page, the book contains ‘102 woodcuts 
and one lithographed plate’. The lithography mentioned in this 
note can be found at the end of the volume. The effect of three-
dimensionality conveyed by this image is stunning, and could not 
have been achieved with the more traditional means of engraving or 
woodcut. As a Riemann surface is an ideal shape – not possible to picture 
with photographs and other media that were being experimented with at that 
time – the form of representation needed to be carefully selected. Lithography 
was invented at the end of the eighteenth century by the German author and 
actor Alois Senefelder (1771–1834), but in its initial period it was considered too 
expensive, and some technical difficulties related to production remained still 
to be solved. Increasingly during the nineteenth century, though, it became 
the most common form of printing technology. As stated in 1911 by the 

German Mathematicians’ Association (Deutsche Mathematiker-Vereinigung), 
the publishing house of Benedictus Gotthelf Teubner became ‘the homeland 
of German mathematics’, and clearly they were able to adopt the best medium 
to produce books of interest for the discipline, including in terms of their 
illustration. Later in the century, the technology of photolithography 
was introduced, combining the two different media of lithography and 
photography.

The invention of reproducible photography would offer a new paradigm, 
a new medium, for new ideas to be communicated. By the 1830s, both 
Louis Daguerre (1787–1851) and William Henry Fox Talbot (1800–1877) 
were experimenting with photographic capture methods (the 
daguerreotype being an early popular success), but the 
real success was the creation of the photographic 
negative from which multiple copies 
of the same image could be 

20 Representation of the left eye from 

Gustave Joseph Witkowski, Human Anatomy 

and Physiology (London, 1844–1923), vol. IV. 

Oxford, Bodleian Library, 16544 c.2.

Now and Then
England 1970–2015 

Daniel Meadows

Daniel Meadows is a pioneer of contemporary British docu- 
mentary practice. His photographs and audio recordings, made 
over forty-five years, capture the life of England’s ‘great ordinary’. 
Challenging the status quo by working collaboratively, he has 
fashioned from his many encounters a nation’s story both magical 
and familiar.

This book includes important work from Meadows’ groundbreaking 
projects, drawing on the archives now held at the Bodleian Library. 
Fiercely independent, Meadows devised many of his creative 
processes: he ran a free portrait studio in Manchester’s Moss Side 
in 1972, then travelled 10,000 miles making a national portrait 
from his converted double-decker the Free Photographic Omnibus, 
a project he revisited a quarter of a century later. At the turn of the 
millennium he adopted new ‘kitchen table’ technologies to make 
digital stories: ‘multimedia sonnets from the people’, as he called 
them. He sometimes returned to those he had photographed, 
listening for how things were and how they had changed. Through 
their unique voices he finds a moving and insightful commentary on 
life in Britain. Then and now. Now and then.

DANIEL MEADOWS’ photographs have 

been exhibited widely with solo shows 

at the Institute of Contemporary Arts 

London (1975), Camerawork Gallery 

(1978), the Photographers’ Gallery 

(1987) and a touring retrospective 

from the National Science and Media 

Museum (2011). Group shows include 

Tate Britain (2007) and Hayward Gallery 

Touring (2008).

176 pp, 259 x 237 mm 
4 colour & 105 b&w illustrations 
9781851245338 
HB £25.00 
October 2019

If George Orwell was the modern 
writer of the people then Daniel 
Meadows is very much the modern 
British photographer of the people. – 
Elaine Constantine



28   RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    29

Heritage Apples 
Caroline Ball

CAROLINE BALL is an editor, copywriter 

and occasional translator. She has 

written on subjects from horticulture 

and travel to antiques and health, and 

has contributed to books about William 

Morris and a guide to historical sites. 

She is a keen gardener and, having 

been born a ‘Kentish Maid’, some of her 

earliest memories are of apple orchards 

in blossom. 

256 pp, 220 x 180 mm
c.110 colour illustrations
9781851245161
HB £25.00
September 2019

What would a greengrocer say if you were to ask for half a dozen 
Grenadiers and a couple of Catsheads? In the course of the past 
century we have lost much of our rich heritage of orchard fruits, 
but with taste once again triumphing over shelf-life and a renewed 
interest in local varieties, we are rediscovering the delights of that 
most delicious and adaptable fruit: the apple.

This book features apples from the Herefordshire Pomona that are 
still cultivated today. The Pomona – an exquisitely illustrated book 
of apples and pears – was published at the height of the Victorian 
era by a small rural naturalists’ club. Its beautiful illustrations 
and authoritative text are treasured by book collectors and apple 
experts alike.

From the familiar Blenheim Orange and Worcester Pearmain to 
the less fêted yet scrumptious Ribston Pippin, Margil and Pitmaston 
Pine Apple, Heritage Apples is illustrated with the Pomona’s stun-
ning paintings and tells the intriguing stories behind each variety, 
how they acquired their names, and their merits for eating, cooking 
or making cider. Also including practical advice on how to choose 
and grow your own trees, this is the perfect book for apple-lovers 
and growers.

22 23

 introduced from Ireland, 1864
 uses eating
 harvest mid-October
 keeping until late spring
 flowering time 0 
 fertility self-sterile
 vigour small-growing
 fruit bearing spur-bearing
 disease resistance good (but see note re scab)

Allen’s Everlasting
Not quite everlasting, but certainly a prodigious keeper. Allen’s everlasting 
will be ready to pick in October, but if the weather is not too inclement 
it will keep well on the tree and continue to improve. Once picked and 
carefully stored, the fruit will still be good for several months – they have 
been known to last until June.

Allen’s everlasting – who Allen was has not, unlike his apple, survived 
the passage of time – was recorded in the Rivers nursery in Hertfordshire 
in 1864, but had been grown in Ireland before that. It soon became a great 
favourite for its memorable taste as well as its keeping qualities. Its flesh is 
firm and slightly dry, with a strong, appealing tartness; the acidity fades 
with age, but the strength does not, so it remains a characterful apple even 
after long storage.

The visual appearance of all apples can vary a certain amount, 
depending on the weather and the location, but this one is more of a 
chameleon than most. It can look very similar to the portrait here: darkish 
green with a heavy flush to its thick, often russeted skin. But it can also be 
smoother, greener, more golden, stripier…

As Allen’s everlasting is a naturally small tree, you may consider a 
medium or even semi-vigorous rootstock, because this normally resilient 
tree can be troubled with scab on a dwarfing rootstock, and also develop 
biennial-fruiting tendencies.

lucombe’s pine
Manks Codlin

Mannington’s pearmain
Margaret

Margil
Mère de Ménage

Minshull Crab
Mother

Newland sack
Norfolk Beefing

Orleans Reinette
Oslin 

peasgood’s Nonsuch
pitmaston pine Apple

pomeroy
potts’ seedling

Queen
Red Astrachan

Reinette du Canada
Ribston pippin

Rosemary Russet
Roxbury Russet

saint edmund’s pippin
scarlet Nonpareil

schoolmaster
scotch Bridget
sops-in-Wine

stirling Castle
striped Beefing
sturmer pippin

summer Golden pippin
Tom putt

Tower of Glamis
Warner’s King

Wheeler’s Russet
Worcester pearmain

Wyken pippin
Yellow/Red Ingestrie

Yorkshire Greening

–2 –1 0 +1 +2

Choosing your trees
There is no single perfect variety of apple. Your choice will depend on your 
requirements, preferences and the conditions you can offer. so, having 
decided you would like to grow one or more heritage varieties of your own, 
here are few initial questions to ask before you buy.

What are my favourite apples?
There is no point in growing a variety that doesn’t appeal to you, so this is 
where the pleasurable research starts – by discovering the possibilities that 
are out there. 

Apples have a surprising range of flavours and textures. Do you prefer 
sweet or sharp? Crisp and firm or soft and creamy? Juicy or dry? These are 
qualities that are not possible to convey adequately in words – to understand 
how an apple can have ‘undertones of strawberry’ or be pleasing though dry 
is something you need to experience for yourself. Throughout the season try 
different apples at farm shops and markets, visit orchards for tasting days, 
talk to apple-growing neighbours (see pages 241–3 for some leads). Draw up a 
shortlist, both of specific varieties that you like (and don’t like) and of general 
characteristics that you want in an apple. 

How will I use my apples?
Do you primarily want the joy of eating apples fresh off the tree, or to use 
them in cooking? Would you like to store some for the winter? Does crushing 
for juice (or cider) appeal? If you would like a medley of fruits for different sea-
sons and reasons but don’t have room for a full-size orchard, see training 
(page 224) for ideas on how to accommodate apples in a small space. 

How We Fell 
in Love with 
Italian Food
Diego Zancani

DIEGO ZANCANI is an Emeritus 

Fellow of Balliol College and Emeritus 

Professor, Medieval and Modern 

Languages, University of Oxford.

248 pp, 254 x 197 mm
68 colour illustrations
9781851245123
HB £25.00
October 2019

Pizza, pasta, pesto and olive oil: today, it’s hard to imagine 
any supermarket without these items. But how did these foods – 
and many more Italian ingredients – become so widespread 
and popular?

This book maps the extraordinary progress of Italian food, from 
the legacy of the Roman invasion to its current, ever-increasing 
popularity. Using medieval manuscripts, it traces Italian recipes in 
Britain back as early as the thirteenth century, and through travel 
diaries it explores encounters with Italian food and its influence 
back home. The book also shows how Italian immigrants – from 
ice-cream sellers and grocers to chefs and restaurateurs – had a 
transformative influence on our cuisine, and how Italian food was 
championed at pivotal moments by pioneering cooks such as 
Elizabeth David, Anna Del Conte, Rose Gray, Ruth Rogers and 
Jamie Oliver.

With mouth-watering illustrations from the archives of the 
Bodleian Library and elsewhere, this book also includes Italian 
regional recipes that have come down to us through the centuries. 
It celebrates the enduring international appeal of Italian restau- 
rants and the increasingly popular British take on Italian cooking 
and the Mediterranean diet.

A work both academically rigorous and impassioned, it had me head-
ing straight to the kitchen. – Joe Trivelli, co-head chef at The River 
Cafe, London and author of The Modern Italian Cook

This is a book both for the historian 
and for the cook. Beautifully illus-
trated and interspersed with some 
classic recipes, it relates the conquest 
of Great Britain by Italian food and 
cooking from Roman times to these 
days. It is a book after my own heart. 
– Anna Del Conte

100

and their lack of savoriness as compared with our own; and mentioned an 

exquisite dish of vegetables which they prepare from squash or pumpkin-

blossoms’.18 

This must be one of the earliest mentions in English of a popular Italian 

dish that goes back to at least the end of the eighteenth century.19 The flowers 

of the pumpkin (zucca) or its relation courgette (zucchini) are still widely used, 

and are usually fried in a kind of Florentine tempura batter but can also be 

served with various fillings.

F I O R I  D I  Z U C C A  F R I T T I

Serves 4–6

20 pumpkin (or courgette) flowers 

10 anchovy fillets

sufficient olive oil to fry the flowers, at least 100ml (4 fl oz)

For the batter 

2 medium eggs

1 tbsp olive oil

100g (4oz) wheat flour

good pinch of salt

Remove the delicate bitter orange stamen from inside each flower and check 

they are clean. If you need to rinse them, ensure they are thoroughly dry 

before cooking. Place half an anchovy fillet into each flower.

Prepare the batter by mixing the eggs with the oil, and slowly adding 

the flour and salt. You should get a fairly soft batter. Dip each flower in the 

batter, until it is covered. In a frying pan heat the oil to about 140–150°C 

(275–300°F), being careful not to reach smoking point. Throw the flowers 

into the pan, and carefully turn them. In a few moments the batter will turn 

golden and you can remove the flowers, one by one, with a slotted spoon, and 

arrange them on a plate with absorbent paper. Serve hot. 

A rich source of information both 
for someone who wants to grow 
or grows heritage apples and for 
those who are interested in them 
both for their taste and in this 
instance their botanical beauty. – 
Reckless Gardener



30   RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    31

Spanning the Islamic world, from ninth-century Baghdad to 
nineteenth-century Iran, this book tells the story of the key 
Muslim map-makers and the art of Islamic cartography. Muslims 
were uniquely placed to explore the edges of the inhabited world 
and their maps stretched to the horizons of their geographical 
knowledge, from Isfahan to Palermo, from Istanbul to Cairo and 
Aden. Over a similar period, Muslim artists developed distinctive 
styles, often based on geometrical patterns and calligraphy. 
Map-makers, including al-Khwārazmī and al-Idrīsī, combined 
novel cartographical techniques with art, science and geographical 
knowledge. The results could be aesthetically stunning and 
mathematically sophisticated, politically charged as well as a 
celebration of human diversity. 

Islamic Maps examines Islamic visual interpretations of the 
world in their historical context, through the lives of the map-
makers themselves. What was the purpose of their maps, what 
choices did they make and what was the argument they were 
trying to convey? Lavishly illustrated with stunning manuscripts, 
beautiful instruments and Qibla charts, this book shows how maps 
constructed by Muslim map-makers capture the many dimensions 
of Islamic civilization, providing a window into the world views of 
Islamic societies. 

Islamic Maps
Yossef Rapoport

YOSSEF RAPOPORT is a Reader 

in Islamic History at Queen Mary 

University of London. 

192 pp, 280 x 237 mm
c.60 colour illustrations
9781851244928
HB £35.00
October 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

Lost Maps of the Caliphs: Drawing the 
World in Eleventh-Century Cairo
Yossef Rapoport & Emilie Savage-Smith
9781851244911  Illus HB £37.50

This book is adorned with abundant 
and exquisite illustrations of maps 
from the ninth to the seventeenth 
centuries. Rapoport elegantly 
categorizes the complicated nature 
of Islamic maps for his readers and 
makes them accessible. – Pınar 
Emīralīoğlu, Associate Professor, 
Sam Houston State University

indicated. Each city, mountain, land, river, sea and route had its name written in 
gold, silver or silk.’10 This Fatimid world map did not survive either; it was taken by 
rebelling troops who looted the caliph’s palace in Cairo in 1068.

Al-Idrīsī’s iconic circular world map is, most likely, a miniature replica of that 
lost silver engraving made for Roger. The introduction to the Entertainment doesn’t 
mention or explain this circular world map, and it is found in only some of the 
surviving copies of the treatise. Revisionist scholarship has even suggested that 
the circular world map that has reached us may not be al-Idrīsī’s at all, and that it 
came from yet another map-making tradition unknown to us. This is supported by 
the surprising presence of a copy of the same circular world map in the recently 
discovered Fatimid Book of Curiosities, written in the eleventh century and copied 

around 1200. But the balance of probability is that the circular world map is an 
integral part of al-Idrīsī’s work. Like the silver disc, it highlights the seven climes, 
drawn here with strong red lines, as well as the physical topography of coastlines 
and rivers. There are also distinctive aspects of the circular world map that link 
it to the rest of the treatise, such as the increased precision of the European 
coastlines and a western arm of the Nile that flows towards the Atlantic Ocean. 
Moreover, if we assume that the world map did originate with the silver disc, we 
can also account for the refinement of its lines and the harmony of the image; this 
was a map made for a king.

After the engraving of the silver disc was completed, Roger commissioned al-
Idrīsī to write a book that would explain the world map and expand on it. Al-Idrīsī 
tells us that this happened in Shawwāl 548 of the Islamic calendar, or January 
1154, that is, a month before Roger died. It seems that the commissioning of the 
Entertainment was one of the final requests of a dying man. According to al-Idrīsī’s 
own account, it was only then that his direct involvement in the project started. 
Roger had initiated the project of mapping the world, traced it on a drawing board 
and called for it to be engraved, probably for display. On his deathbed, he asked al-
Idrīsī to write a book that would capture all that a single world map could not.11

With a world map engraved on silver to hand, al-Idrīsī was faced with the 
problem of zooming in on the details of every inhabited region – the problem 
facing all atlas-makers. Most, like al-Iṣṭakhrī before him, had chosen to do so by 
dividing the world into physical units, such as continents or political units. Al-
Idrīsī’s highly original solution was to disregard physical or political boundaries, 
and instead to divide the world into uniformly sized squares derived from a 
notional grid. His starting point was the the division of the inhabited world 
into seven climes, or latitudinal bands, as found on the world map. Since each 
clime stretched from east to west, covering the entire 180 longitudinal degrees 
of what was considered to be the inhabited world, they were still too large for 
coherent presentation. So al-Idrīsī further divided each clime into ten longitudinal 
sections, each representing exactly 18 degrees, starting from the westernmost 
section of each clime and moving eastwards. The result is that each of the seven 
climes is represented by ten sectional maps, adding up to a total of seventy maps, 
each of uniform length and breadth, and each followed by a textual account to 
complement and expand on the visual representation.

This uniform, modular method of representing the world is grounded in 
mathematical geography, and al-Idrīsī is explicit about his debt to Ptolemy. The 

The fifth section of the third 
clime, showing Palestine and 
Syria, from al-Sharīf al-Idrīsī’s 
Entertainment, copied 1553. 
The map is oriented to the 
south, but Palestine is shown as 
an elongated band on an east–
west axis. Bodleian Library, 
University of Oxford, MS. 
Pococke 375, fols 123b–124a.

(following spread) The second 
section of the sixth clime, 
showing northern France and 
the southern coasts of England, 
from al-Sharīf al-Idrīsī’s 
Entertainment, copied 1553. 
Bodleian Library, University of 
Oxford, MS. Pococke 375, fols 
281b–282a.

104 I S L A M I C  M A P S 105t h E  G r I d  o f  A l - s h A r ī f  A l - I d r ī s ī

A Sanskrit 
Treasury
A Compendium of 
Literature from the Clay 
Sanskrit Library

Camillo A. Formigatti
Foreword by Amartya Sen

CAMILLO A. FORMIGATTI is John 

Clay Sanskrit Librarian at the 

Bodleian Libraries.

288 pp, 285 x 244 mm
c.120 colour illustrations
9781851245314
HB £50.00
November 2019

This beautiful collection brings together passages from the 
renowned stories, poems, dramas and myths of South Asian liter-
ature, including the Mahābhārata and the Rāmāyaṇa. Drawing on 
the translations published by the Clay Sanskrit Library, the book 
presents episodes from the adventures of young Krishna, the life of 
Prince Rāma and Hindu foundational myths, the life of the Buddha, 
as well as Buddhist and Jaina birth stories.

Pairing key excerpts from these wonderful Sanskrit texts with 
exquisite illustrations from the Bodleian Library’s rich manuscript 
collections, the book includes images of birch-bark and palm-leaf 
manuscripts, vibrant Mughal miniatures, early printed books, sculp-
tures, watercolour paintings and even early photograph albums.

Each extract is presented in both English translation and Sanskrit in 
Devanāgarī script, and is accompanied by a commentary on the lit-
erature and related books and artworks. The collection is organized 
by geographical region and includes sections on Himalaya, North 
India, Central and South India, Sri Lanka and South East Asia, Tibet, 
Inner and East Asia, and the Middle East and Europe.

This is the perfect introduction for anyone interested in Sanskrit 
literature and the manuscript art of South Asia – and beyond.

a sanskrit treasury himalaya and northwestern regions40 41

The Great Story 
बहृत्कथा
After the Mahābhārata and the Rāmāyan. a, the Great Story (Skt. Br.hatkāthā) was the third storehouse of 
traditional Indian tales. Unfortunately lost in its original form, it survives in several adaptations, of which Somadeva’s 
Ocean of River of Stories (Skt. Kathāsaritsāgara) is perhaps the most celebrated. Composed in Kashmir in the second 
half of the eleventh century Ce it brilliantly relates over 350 individual stories within a main narrative. The work begins 
with a frame story in which Śiva and his wife Pārvatī, despite being divine partners, are described in a scene that at 
times more resembles the mundane everyday life of a human couple. 

From The Ocean of the Rivers of Story by Somadeva

अस्ति किंनरगन्धर्वस्रद्ाधरस्नषसे्रतः | 
चक्ररतती स्गरीन्दाणा ंस्हमरास्नस्त स्रश् रुतः || १३ || 
माहात्म्यम ् इयतीं भसू्मम ् आरूढं यस्य भभूतृाम ् | 
यद्ारनी स रुताभार ंस्रिजगज्जननी गता || १४ || 
उत्तरं तस्य स्िखरं िैंलासाख्यो महास्गस्रः | 
ययोजनाना ंसहस्ास्ण बहून्ाक्रम्य स्तष्ठस्त || १५ || 
मन्दरयो मस्थत ेऽप्यब्धौ न स रुधास्सतता ंगतः | 
अहं त्वयत्ास्िस्त ययो हसतीर स्विंास्तिस्भः || १६ || 
चराचरग रुरुतिरि स्नरसत्यस्बििंासखः | 
गणरै्रद्ाधरःै स्सदःै सवे्यमानयो महशे्वरः || १७ || 
स्िङ्योत्त रुङ्जटाजटूगतयो यस्याश् रुत ेनरः | 
सधं्ास्ििङ्िरूा ्वस्रिशृङ्सङ्स रुख ंििी || १८ || 
यनेान्धिंास रुरितरेिेंस्याि ्वयता हृस्ि | 
िलंू स्रिजगतयो ऽप्यस्य हृियास्चिरिम रुदृतम ् || १९ || 
चडूामस्णष रु यत्ािनखाग्रप्रस्तमास्किताः | 
प्रसािप्राप्तचन्दाधा ्व इर भास्ति स रुरास रुराः || २० || 
त ंिंिास्चत्सम रुत्न्नस्रस्म्ा रहस्स स्प्रया | 
ति रुस्तस्भतियोषयामास भरानीिस्तमीश्वरम ् || २१ || 
तस्याः ति रुस्तरचयोहृष्टस ् तामकिमस्धरयोप्य सः | 
किं त ेस्प्रय ंिंरयोमीस्त बभाष ेिस्ििखेरः || २२ || 
ततः प्रयोराच स्गस्रजा प्रसन्नयो ऽस्स यस्ि प्रभयो | 
रम्या ंिंासं्चत्कथा ंब्सू्ह िरेाद् मम नतूनाम ् || २३ || 
भतू ंभरद्स्रष्यद्ा किं तत्साज्जगस्त स्प्रय े| 
भरती यन्न जानीयास्िस्त िरवो ऽप्य रुराच ताम ् || २४ || 
ततः स रल्लभा तस्य स्नब ्वन्धमिंरयोत्प्रभयोः | 
स्प्रयप्रणयहरेास्िं यतयो मानरतीमनः || २५ || 
तततिचिाटरुब रुद्धरै तत्प्रभारस्नबन्धनाम ् | 

There is an emperor of the mountain kings who is known as Himavat 
and frequented by kinnaras, gandharvas and vidyādharas. His majesty 
among mountains rose to such a level that Bhavani, the mother of the 
three worlds, became his daughter. 

His northern peak is the great mountain called Kailāsa, which stands 
many thousands of yojanas tall and seems to laugh with its bright snows, 
saying, ‘Even at the churning of the ocean Mount Mandara never attained 
the whiteness of the nectar of immortality, but I am thus without trying!’ 

Maheśvara, the lord of the world, lives there together with Ambikā, 
waited on by gan. as, sorcerers and siddhas. He has the new moon in his 
piled-up, tawny matted locks, where it enjoys the company of the peak of 
the eastern mountain glowing red at sunset. By casting his spear upon the 
heart of the asura lord Andhaka, who was one, it was, wonderful to relate, 
withdrawn from the hearts of everyone in the three worlds. Sporting 
reflections of his toenails in their crest-jewels, the gods and the asuras 
appear to have been given half-moons through his grace. 

One day that sovereign, Bhavānī’s lord, was propitiated with hymns by 
his sweetheart, who, in private with him, had grown confident. Delighted 
by the words of her songs of praise, moon-crested Śiva sat her on his lap 
and said, ‘How might I make you happy?’ 

At this, the daughter of the mountain said, ‘If you are pleased, my lord, 
then tell me now, your majesty, some lovely new story.’ 

Śiva replied, ‘What can there be in the world, past, present or future, 
which is unknown to you, my dear?’ 

Then the lord’s sweetheart implored him, for the mind of a proud 
woman is whimsical in the requests it makes of her lover. At this, 
intending simply to flatter her, he at once told her the following short tale 
about her powers. …

This paper manuscript of The Ocean of Rivers Story is a witness to the popularity of 
Somadeva’s poetical and narrative skills in retelling favourite old tales. It is written in clear 
and bold character in a Devanāgarī script, tinged with traits of the Śāradā script typical of 
Kashmir. MS. Chandra Shum Shere c. 166, fols 547v–258r

42 | a sanskrit treasury himalaya and northwestern regions | 43

तसाः स्वलाां किामवेां हिवः सांप्रत्यवणवायत ् || २६ || 
… 
ततो जाता हिमाद्ेस्त्वमब्शे्चन्द्रकला यिा || ३९ || 
अि मिर त ्युषाराकद् तपो ऽि वामिमागतः | 
हपता त्वां च हनय ्युङे्क मि ि ्युश्रषूाय ैममाहतिःे || ४० || 
तारकातिकमत््युत्प्राप्तय ेप्रहितः स ्युरःै | 
लब्ावकािो ऽहवध्नाां तत् िगिो मनोभवः || ४१ || 
ततस्ीव्रणे तपसा रिीतो ऽिां िीरया त्वया | 
तच तत्ांचयायवै मया सोढां तव हप्रय े|| ४२ || 
इत्ां म ेपवू वाजाया त्वां हकमन्यत्कथ्यत ेतव | 
इत्य ्युक्ता हवरत ेिांभौ िवेी कोपाक्युलाब्वीत ् || ४३ || 
ितू वास्त्वां न किाां हृद्ाां कियसर्ितो ऽहप सन ् | 
गङ्ाां विन्मन्ांध्ाां हवहजतो ऽहस न कक मम || ४४ || 
तच ् छ्रुत्वा प्रहतपिे ेऽसा हवहितान ्युनयो िरः | 
किाां किहयत ्युां हिव्ाां ततः कोपां म ्युमोच सा || ४५ || 
निे कैहश्चत्प्रवषेव्हमत्य ्युके्तन तया स्वयम ् | 
हनरुद ेनहनना द्ार ेिरो वक्त्युां  प्रचरिम े|| ४६ || 
एकातिस ्युहखनो िवेा मन ्युष्या हनत्यदुःहखताः | 
हिव्मान ्युषचषेा त ्यु परभागने िाहरणी || ४७ || 
हवद्ािराणाां चहरतमतस् ेवण वायाम्यिम ् | 
इहत िवे्ा िरो यावद्हक्त तावदुपागमत ् || ४८ || 
प्रसािहवत्तकः िांभोः प ्युष्पितिो गणोत्तमः | 
न्यषहेि च प्रविेो ऽस नहनना द्ाहर हतष्ठता || ४९ || 
हनष्ारणां हनषिेो ऽद् ममापीहत क्युतिूलात ् | 
अलहक्तो योगविात्प्रहवविे स तत्क्षणात ् || ५० || 
प्रहवषः श्रतूवान्वगं वणय वामान ां हपनाहकना | 
हवद्ािराणाां सप्तानामपवूगं चहरताद््युतम ् || ५१ || 
श्र ्युत्वाि गत्वा भाया वाय ैजयाय ैसो ऽप्यवणवायत ् | 
को हि हवत्तां रिसां वा स्तीष ्यु िक्ोहत गहूित ्युम ् || ५२ || 
साहप तहद्मियाहवषा गत्वा हगहरस ्युताग्रतः | 
जगौ जया प्रतीिारी स्तीष ्यु वाक्ांयमः क्युतः || ५३ || 
ततश्च ्युकोप हगहरजा नापवूगं वर्णतां त्वया | 
जानाहत हि जयाप्यतेहिहत चशे्वरमभ्यिात ् || ५४ || 
प्रहणिानािि ज्ात्वा जगािवैम ्युमापहतः | 
योगी भतू्वा प्रहवशयिेां प ्युष्पितिस्िाशृणोत ् || ५५ || 
जयाय ैवर्णतां तने को ऽन्यो जानाहत हि हप्रय े| 
श्र ्युत्वते्यानाययद्वेी प ्युष्पितिमहतरि्युिा || ५६ || 
मत्यवो भवाहवनीतहेत हवह्वलां तां ििाप सा | 
माल्यवतिां च हवज्कप्त क्युवा वाणां ततृ्कत ेगणम ् || ५७ || 
हनपत्य पाियोस्ाभ्याां जयया सि बिोहिता | 
िापातिां प्रहत िवा वाणी िनवै वाचनमब्वीत ् || ५८ || 
हवन्धाटव्ाां क्युबिरेस िापात्प्राप्तः हपिाचताम ् | 
स ्युप्रतीकाहभिो यक्ः काणभतू्याख्या हथितः || ५९ || 
तां दृष्टा सांमिरञ्जाकत यिा तमि ैकिाहममाम ् | 

‘[Y]ou were born to the snowy mountain, like a digit of the moon 
being born to the ocean. Remember how, when I then came to the 
Himalaya to perform austerities, your father told you that I was a guest 
and you were to serve me? There the god of love, sent by the gods to 
bring about the birth to me of a son to kill Tāraka, seized his chance 
and struck me with his arrow. He was burned to ashes. After that you 
were determined and bought me with your intense asceticism. So that 
you might accumulate it instead, I accepted your affections. Thus you 
were my wife before. What else do you wish to hear?’ 

When, with this, Śiva finished speaking, the goddess was beside 
herself with anger and said, ‘You are a rogue: despite being asked, you 
won’t tell me a charming story. In supporting Gaṅga and worshipping 
Sandhyā, you have been subdued: won’t you do something for me?’ 

On hearing this, Śiva was conciliatory toward her and promised to 
tell a lovely tale, at which she stopped being angry. She herself gave the 
order that no one was to go in there, and, when Nandin had shut the 
doors, Śiva started to speak: 

‘The gods are always happy, men are constantly miserable, but the 
deeds of the demigods are supremely captivating, so I shall tell you 
about the adventures of the sorcerers.’ 

While Śiva was saying this to the goddess, Pus.padanta arrived, 
the best and favorite of Śiva’s gan. as. His way in was blocked by 
Nandin, who was standing at the door. Curious as to why he had been 
obstructed at that moment for no apparent reason, he used magic to 
make himself invisible and went straight in. 

Once inside, he heard in their entirety the uniquely wonderful 
adventures of seven sorcerers as they were being told by Śiva. After 
hearing them, he went to his wife Jayā and told her, for who can hide 
wealth or a secret from women? Filled with astonishment at the tale, 
Jayā, who was the doorkeeper of the daughter of the mountain, went 
and sang it before her. Women cannot hold their tongues. At this the 
daughter of the mountain became angry and said to her lord, ‘It was 
not the first time you told the story, for even Jayā knows it.’ 

So Śiva went into a trance to find out what had happened and said 
the following: ‘Pus.padanta used magic to get in and then heard the 
story. He told it to Jayā. No one else knows it, my dear.’ 

On hearing this, the goddess was extremely angry and had 
Pus.padanta brought in. He trembled as she cursed him by saying, 
‘Become a mortal, you mischief-maker!’ and then she cursed the gan. a 
Mālyavan, who was speaking up on his behalf. The two of them, 
together with Jayā, fell at her feet and asked her how the curse would 
end. Pārvatī slowly said the following: ‘In the Vindhya forests there 
is a yaks.a called Supratīka, who was cursed to become a piśāca by 
Kubera and has taken the name Kān. abhūti. On seeing him, you shall 

remember your original birth, o Pus.padanta, and when you tell him this 
story you shall be freed from the curse. When Mālyavan hears the story 
from Kān. abhūti, then Kān. abhūti shall be freed and Mālyavan shall be freed 
when he tells the story.’ On saying this, the daughter of the mountain fell 
quiet and, like two streaks of lightning, both the gan. as vanished. 

Clay Sanskrit Library vol. 28, pp. 34–43 
Translated by Sir James Mallinson

प ्युष्पिति प्रवक्ताहस तिा िापाहद्मोक्ष्यस े|| ६० || 
काणभतूःे किाां ताां त ्यु यिा श्रोष्यहत माल्यवन ् | 
काणभतूौ तिा भ ्युके्त किाां प्रख्ाप्य मोक्ष्यत े|| ६१ || 
इत्य ्युक्ता िलैतनया व्रमत्तौ च तत्क्षणात ् | 
हवद् ्युत् ्युञ्जाहवव गणौ दृषनषौ बिभवूत ्युः || ६२ ||

The column base represents a gan. a, an attendant of Śiva, performing the rather 
uncomfortable task of sustaining the column: it is a fitting figurative counterpart to the 
description of poor Pus.padanta, who suffers an exemplary punishment for his own and his 
wife’s indiscretion. Ashmolean Museum, ea1995.95

‘In addition to presenting a 
selection of literary works of great 
interest – indeed excitement – this 
anthology reminds us of one of the 
great traditions in the world that 
enlightened India and the rest of 
Asia over millennia.’ – Amartya Sen



32   RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    33

Novel Houses visits unforgettable dwellings in twenty legendary 
works of English and American fiction. Each chapter stars a famous 
novel in which a dwelling is pivotal to the plot, and reveals how 
personally significant that place was to the writer who created it.

We discover Uncle Tom’s Cabin’s powerful influence on the 
American Civil War, how essential 221B Baker Street was to Sherlock 
Holmes and the importance of Bag End to the adventuring hobbits 
who called it home. It looks at why Bleak House is used as the name 
of a happy home and what was on Jane Austen’s mind when she 
worked out the plot of Mansfield Park. Little-known background 
on the dwellings at the heart of Emily Brontë’s Wuthering Heights, 
Mervyn Peake’s Gormenghast and Stella Gibbons' Cold Comfort 
Farm emerges, and the real-life settings of Daphne du Maurier’s 
Rebecca and E.M. Forster’s Howards End, so fundamental to their 
stories, are shown to relate closely to their authors’ passions 
and preoccupations. 

A winning combination of literary criticism, geography and 
biography, this is an entertaining and insightful celebration of 
beloved novels and the extraordinary role that houses grand and 
small, imagined and real, or unique and ordinary, play in their 
continuing popularity. 

CHRISTINA HARDYMENT is a 

writer and journalist with a special 

interest in literary geography and 

domestic history.

256 pp, 234 x 156 mm
40 colour illustrations
9781851244805
HB £25.00
October 2019

Novel Houses
Twenty Famous Fictional 
Dwellings

Christina Hardyment

ALSO BY THE AUTHOR

Writing the Thames
9781851244508 Illus HB £25

A Museum 
Miscellany 
Claire Cock-Starkey

CLAIRE COCK-STARKEY is a writer 

and editor based in Cambridge. She 

is the author of The Real McCoy and 

149 Other Eponyms (2018), A Library 

Miscellany (2018) and The Book Lovers’ 

Miscellany (2017).

160 pp, 170 x 110 mm 
c.20 b&w illustrations 
9781851245116 
HB £9.99 
October 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

A Library Miscellany
9781851244720 HB £9.99

Which are the oldest museums in the world? What is a cabinet of 
curiosities? Who haunts Hampton Court? What is on the FBI’s list of 
stolen art?

A Museum Miscellany celebrates the intriguing world of galleries and 
museums, from national institutions such as the Musée du Louvre, 
the British Museum and the Metropolitan Museum of Art to niche 
collections such as the Lawnmower Museum and the Museum of 
Barbed Wire. Here you will find a cornucopia of museum-related 
facts, statistics and lists, covering everything from museum ghosts, 
dangerous museum objects and conservation beetles to treasure 
troves, museum heists and the Museum of London’s fatberg. 

Bursting with quirky facts, intriguing statistics and legendary 
curators, this book is the perfect gift for all those who love to visit 
museums and galleries.

17

1. Salvator Mundi by Leonardo da Vinci 
This painting of Jesus, thought lost for many years, 
was commissioned by King Louis XII of France 
over 500 years ago. The auction of the masterpiece 
in November 2017 generated huge interest and the 
painting eventually went for $450.3 million. It is 
now owned by the UAE Department of Culture 
and Tourism. Plans to display it at the Louvre Abu 
Dhabi were recently postponed. 

2. Interchange by Willem de Kooning 
This abstract landscape by de Kooning was com-
pleted in 1955 and immediately sold for $4,000. A 
number of private sales later and the value of the 
painting had increased substantially. In 2015 it was 
sold to American hedge-fund manager Kenneth C. 
Griffin for $300 million.

3. The Card Players by Paul Cézanne 
Five versions of this painting exist, including one 
on show at the Musée d’Orsay in Paris. In 2011 
another was sold at a private sale to the royal 
family of Qatar for an estimated $250 million.

4. Nafea Faa Ipoipo (When Will You Marry?) by 
Paul Gauguin This beautiful depiction of 
two Tahitian girls within a bright landscape was 
painted in 1892. It was sold in 2014 to the royal 
family of Qatar at a private sale for an estimated 
$210 million.

5. Number 17a by Jackson Pollock  
At the same sale at which he bought Interchange, 
Kenneth C. Griffin also invested around $200 
million on Jackson Pollock’s 1948 drip painting. 

16

THE TEN MOST E XPEN S IVE 
PAINTINGS E VER SOLD

Many of the world’s most valuable pieces of art will 
never be sold as they proudly reside in museum col-
lections. However, a number of wonderful paintings 
remain in private hands and occasionally come up for 
auction, often causing a sensation. In November 2018 
the auction record for a painting by a living artist 
was broken when David Hockney’s Portrait of an Artist 
(Pool with Two Figures) was sold in New York for $90 
million (£70 million). Yet, this was not enough to 
break into the top ten most expensive paintings ever 
sold. Compiling an accurate list of the world’s most 
expensive paintings is notoriously difficult as buyers do 
not always disclose the exact amount they paid for an 
artwork. The figures below should therefore be taken 
as estimates. The top ten most expensive paintings ever 
sold (as of July 2018) are as follows:

dark romanCe 55

lapse of mortal life, and accompanying vicissitudes that have 
passed within.3 

His first chapter sketches the house’s ominous origins: it had 
replaced a humble thatched hut on a plot of land notable for a fine 
freshwater spring that belonged to one Matthew Maule. Colonel 
Pyncheon, an ‘iron-hearted’ Puritan who coveted the site, engi-
neered a death sentence for Maule during the judicial massacres of 
the 1690s Salem witch-hunts. On the scaffold, Maule cursed him, 
saying ‘God will give him blood to drink’. Undismayed, Pyncheon 
took possession of the plot and built a fine mansion for his family.

it rose, a little withdrawn from the line of the street, but in pride, 
not modesty. Its whole visible exterior was ornamented with 
quaint figures, conceived in the grotesqueness of a Gothic fancy.4

But when the guests arrive for a great house-warming party at 
Pyncheon House, they find the 
colonel dead on a great oak chair 
in his study, with blood saturating 
his hoary beard and his snowy 
ruff. Was his death caused by his 
building his ostentatious palace on 
the unquiet grave of the wizard 
Maule, or by an apoplexy? And 
what has become of the ‘Indian 
deed’ by which the General Court 
gave the Pyncheons rights over ‘a 
vast and as yet unexplored and un-
measured tract of Eastern lands’?

Nathaniel Hawthorne described The 
House of the Seven Gables as ‘like a great 
human heart, with a life of its own, and 
full of rich and sombre reminiscences’. 
Cover of the 1913 Houghton Mifflin 
edition.

dAr k rom ANCe

The House of the Seven Gables  
and Nathaniel Hawthorne

[U]nder those seven gables … through a portion of three 
centuries, there has been perpetual remorse of conscience, a 
constantly defeated hope, strife amongst kindred, various misery, 
a strange form of death, dark suspicion, unspeakable disgrace…

Nathaniel Hawthorne, The House of the Seven Gables, 18511

[B]lack conceit pervades [Hawthorne] through and through. 
You may be witched by his sunlight, – transported by the 
bright gildings in the skies he builds over you; but there is the 
blackness of darkness beyond; and even his bright gildings but 
fringe and play upon the edges of thunder-clouds.

Herman Melville, ‘Hawthorne and his Mosses’, 18502

Few houses in fiction inhabit the tale spun around them more 
physically than Nathaniel Hawthorne’s The House of the Seven 
Gables. Its first paragraph introduces ‘the rusty wooden house’ 
with ‘seven acutely peaked gables’; later it is described as ‘breath-
ing through the spiracles of one great chimney’. Recollecting the 
house in Salem that inspired his ‘wild, chimney-corner legend’, 
Hawthorne wrote that

The aspect of the venerable mansion has always affected me 
like a human countenance, bearing the traces not merely of 
outward storm and sunshine, but expressive, also, of the long 

 
deep roots

Bag End and J.R.R. Tolkien

I feel that as long as the Shire lies behind, safe and 
comfortable, I shall find wandering more bearable: I shall know 
that somewhere there is a firm foothold, even if my feet cannot 
stand there again. 

Frodo, in J.R.R. Tolkien, The Fellowship of the Ring1 

Bag End gives Bilbo purpose: it is, in fact, the true object of 
his quest. For him it is like a sacred place, whose image he 
invokes … in moments of distress, as if he was saying a prayer.

Wayne Hammond, 19872

Like Alice in Wonderland, another famous children’s book written 
by an Oxford don, The Hobbit, or There and Back Again (1937) 
begins with a hole in the ground. There the resemblance ends: the 
hole in the ground is not a tunnel to a dream world, but one of 
the most memorable and desirable residences in fiction: Bag End, 
Underhill, home of the hobbit Bilbo Baggins.3 Its round front door 
is smartly painted green and sports ‘a shiny yellow brass knob in 
the exact middle’. It opens onto

J.R.R. Tolkien’s painting of the orderly little world of Hobbiton-on-the-Hill 
shows the circular green front door of Bag End, home of Bilbo and Frodo 
Baggins, and the essential starting and finishing point of The Hobbit and 
The Lord of the Rings.



34   RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    35

Drink Map of 
Oxford  
Introduced by Stuart Ackland

At first sight, this intriguing map appears to offer a guide to the pubs 
of Victorian Oxford, designed in a similar way to tourist maps today.  
Beerhouses, breweries and other licensed premises are all shown, 
clustered around a specific part of the city centre.

But an explanation on the reverse shows this wasn’t the original 
intention. Published in 1883 by the Temperance Movement, the map 
was designed to show how the poorer areas of Oxford were heavily 
populated with drinking establishments and the text explains the detri-
mental effect of alcohol on local inhabitants: ‘the result is idleness and 
ill-health, and very frequently poverty and crime.’ The map also reveals 
how few ‘drink-shops’ (shown in red) appear in North Oxford, where 
the magistrates who granted the licences were most likely to live. This 
unique map was therefore intended to prevent alcohol consumption, 
while at the same time demonstrating how easy it was to find some-
where to drink. Today, it offers a fascinating insight into the drinking 
habits of the former citizens of this world-renowned city.

 The Drink Map is reproduced with the original text and a commentary 
on the reverse.

STUART ACKLAND has worked in the 

Map Room at the Bodleian Library 

since 1990. He looks after the storage 

of the collection and helps run a blog 

dedicated to the maps held in the 

Bodleian.

Folded map, 226 x 133 mm (folded), 
622 x 511 mm (open)
2 mono illustrations & colour facsimile 
of map, front & back
9781851245352
PB £10.00
October 2019

Featuring highlights from the Tolkien archives held at the Bodleian 
Library, this book explores many aspects of J.R.R. Tolkien’s life and 
work. Bringing together his exquisite illustrations and the intricate 
maps he created showing the topography of Middle-earth, this is 
the perfect introduction to Tolkien’s creative imagination, giving 
a unique insight into the life of this extraordinary writer, artist 
and scholar.

Tolkien: Treasures
Catherine McIlwaine

CATHERINE MCILWAINE is the Tolkien 

Archivist at the Bodleian Libraries.

144 pp, 196 x 196 mm 
100 colour illus 
9781851244966 
PB with flaps £12.00
June 2018

Tolkien: Maker of 
Middle-earth
Catherine McIlwaine

CATHERINE MCILWAINE is the Tolkien 

Archivist at the Bodleian Libraries.

416 pp, 259 x 237 mm 
312 colour illus 
9781851244850 
HB £40.00 
June 2018

This lavishly illustrated book explores the huge creative endeavour 
behind Tolkien’s enduring popularity. Using pages from his 
manuscripts, drawings, maps and letters, it traces the creative process 
behind his most famous literary works – The Hobbit, The Lord of the 
Rings and The Silmarillion – and reproduces personal photographs and 
private papers, some of which have never been seen before in print. 

The single best, and best value, 
one-stop-shop for the visual material 
associated with JRR Tolkien.

The Notion Club Papers – An Inklings 
Blog

This is a work of true beauty … If you 
need to buy a present for a friend, 
partner, lover, child or parent who 
enjoys the literary works of Professor 
Tolkien, then this is a must. Perhaps 
you should buy two, the second for 
yourself. At £12.00 a copy it is a steal. – 
British Fantasy Society

‘The “Drink Map” of Oxford makes 
bare the fact that few, if any other 
towns in this kingdom are so liberally 
supplied with houses for the sale of 
intoxicants as this ancient city.’



36   In association with Oxford University Museum of Natural History www.bodleianshop.co.uk    In association with Oxford Botanic Garden    37

This veritable marine treasure trove of a book is richly illustrated by 
the author, with fifty of the most beautiful, easily encountered and 
sometimes astonishing marine organisms found on British coasts, 
from seemingly exotic seahorses and starfish, to peculiar sea-
potatoes and sea lemons.

Inspired by the Oxford University Museum of Natural History’s 
exceptionally rich zoology collections, which contain millions of 
specimens amassed from centuries of expeditions, this book tells 
the story of life on the seashore.

CHRIS THOROGOOD is a biologist at 

Oxford University (Deputy Director and 

Head of Science at Oxford University 

Botanic Garden) and a wildlife artist.

128 pp, 210 x 148 mm
50 colour illustrations
9781851245345
HB £15.00
September 2019

Rare & Wonderful
Treasures from Oxford 
University Museum of 
Natural History

Kate Diston and Zoë Simmons

KATE DISTON is Head of Archives 

and Library at the Oxford University 

Museum of Natural History. ZOË 

SIMMONS is Collections Manager 

(Diptera & Arachnida), Hope 

Entomological Collections.

224 pp, 220 x 220 mm 
150 colour illus 
9781851244843 
PB £20.00 
October 2018

This lavishly illustrated book features highlights from the collec-
tions ranging from the iconic Dodo to Mary Anning’s ichthyosaur. 
Each item tells a unique story about natural history, about the 
history of science, about collecting or about the museum itself.

Curious Creatures 
on our Shores
Chris Thorogood

Oxford University 
Museum of 
Natural 
History

Oxford Botanic 
Garden

Lavishly illustrated with specially-commissioned photographs, this 
book not only provides a fascinating historical overview but also 
offers a practical guide to the Oxford Botanic Garden and its work 
today. Featuring a map of the entire site and a historical timeline, it 
is guaranteed to enhance any visit and is also a beautiful souvenir to 
take home.

Oxford 
Botanic 
Garden
A Guide

Simon Hiscock and Chris 
Thorogood

With photographs by 
Alexandra Davies

SIMON HISCOCK is Director of Oxford 

Botanic Garden and Arboretum. CHRIS 

THOROGOOD is Deputy Director and 

Head of Science at Oxford University 

Botanic Garden. ALEXANDRA DAVIES 

is a garden and lifestyle photographer 

based in Oxfordshire.

80 pp, 240 x 180 mm
60 colour illus
9781851245208
PB with flaps £8.00
August 2019

Oxford Botanic 
Garden & 
Arboretum
A Brief History

Stephen A. Harris

Oxford Botanic Garden is the oldest surviving botanic garden in 
Britain and has occupied its site in central Oxford since 1621. This 
generously illustrated book is the first history of the garden and 
arboretum for more than a century and provides an essential intro-
duction to one of Oxford’s much-loved haunts.

STEPHEN A. HARRIS is Druce Curator of 

Oxford University Herbaria.

144 pp, 220 x 173 mm 
66 colour illus 
9781851244652 
PB with flaps £14.99 
April 2017



Bestsellers 
& Backlist



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BESTSELLERS    41

The Original Rules of Golf
Introduction by Dale Concannon

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
27 b&w illus
9781851243426
HB £5.99

The Original Rules of Tennis
Introduction by John Barrett

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
32 b&w illus
9781851243181
HB £5.99*

Talking Maps
Jerry Brotton & Nick Millea

208 pp, 270 x 270 mm
120 colour illus
9781851245154
HB £35.00

The Original Laws of Cricket
Introduction by Michael Rundell

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
29 b&w illus
9781851243129
HB £5.99

The Original Rules of Rugby
Introduction by Jed Smith

96 pp, 148 x 100 mm
29 b&w illus
9781851243716
HB £5.99*

The Rules of Association 
Football, 1863
Introduction by Melvyn Bragg

72 pp, 148 x 100 mm
5 b&w illus 9781851243754
HB £5.99

Instructions for 
American Servicemen in 
Britain, 1942
48 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851240852 
HB £4.99

Instructions for American 
Servicemen in Australia, 1942
72 pp, 155 x 100 mm
20 b&w illus
9781851243952
HB £4.99
Not for sale in Australia

40    BESTSELLERS

How to be a Good Wife
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851243815
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Husband
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851243761
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Lover
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851242801
HB £4.99

Instructions for British 
Servicemen in France, 
1944
72 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851243358
HB £4.99

Instructions for British 
Servicemen in Germany, 
1944
80 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851243518
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Parent
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851244386
HB £4.99

How to be a Good 
Motorist
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851240807
HB £4.99

 

How to be a Good 
Mother-in-Law
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851240821
HB £4.99

German Invasion Plans 
for the British Isles, 1940
96 pp, 170 x 110 mm
43 b&w illus & maps
9781851243563
HB £5.99

A Shakespearean 
Botanical
Margaret Willes

208 pp, 184 x 118 mm
63 colour illus
9781851244379
HB £12.99

Fifty Maps and the 
Stories They Tell
Jerry Brotton & Nick Millea

144 pp, 196 x 196 mm
80 colour illus
9781851245239
PB with flaps £12.00

*Not for sale in Australia

Series 
How to be

Series 
The Original 
Rules



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    43

The Hungry Goat
Alan Mills, Illustrated Abner Graboff

9781851245031 illus HB £12.99

What Can Cats Do?
Abner Graboff

9781851244935 illus HB £12.99 

There Was an Old Lady
Abner Graboff

9781851244942 illus HB £12.99

What is Round? 
Blossom Budney, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244812 illus HB £12.99

N is for Nursery
Blossom Budney, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244829 illus HB £12.99

The March Wind
Inez Rice, Illustrated Vladimir Bobri

9781851244614 illus HB £12.99  

Children’s

Sleepy Book
Charlotte Zolotow, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244577 illus HB £12.99

What is Red?
Suzanne Gottlieb, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244584 illus HB £12.99

Veronica 
Roger Duvoisin

9781851242450 illus HB £11.99

The Rain Puddle
Adelaide Holl, Illustrated Roger 

Duvoisin
9781851244690 illus HB £12.99 

Penguin’s Way
Johanna Johnston, Illustrated Leonard 

Weisgard
9781851244270 illus HB £10.99

Whale’s Way
Johanna Johnston, Illustrated Leonard 

Weisgard
9781851244287 illus HB £10.99

Edward Lear’s Nonsense Birds
Edward Lear

9781851242610 illus HB £15.00

Father Christmas’ ABC
A Facsimile

9781851243259 illus HB £5.99

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 42    BESTSELLERS

A Conspiracy of Ravens
A Compendium of Collective 
Nouns for Birds
Compiled by Samuel Fanous 

Foreword by Bill Oddie

With illustrations by Thomas 

Bewick

144 pp, 170 x 110 mm 
126 b&w illus 
9781851244096 
HB £9.99

The Real McCoy and 
149 Other Eponyms 
Claire Cock-Starkey

144 pp, 184 x 118 mm
9781851244980
HB £9.99

Pocket Magna 
Carta: 1217 Text and 
Translation
64 pp, 155 x 100 mm  
9781851244522 
HB £5.99

Making Medieval 
Manuscripts
Christopher de Hamel

156 pp, 215 x 200 mm
73 colour illus
9781851244683
PB with flaps £14.99

It’s All Greek
Borrowed Words and their 
Histories
Alexander Tulloch

224 pp, 184 x 118 mm
30 b&w illus
9781851245055
HB £12.99

Ada Lovelace: The 
Making of a Computer 
Scientist
Christopher Hollings, 

Ursula Martin, Adrian Rice 

128 pp, 210 x 161 mm 
65 illus 
9781851244881 
HB £20.00

The Book Lovers’ 
Miscellany
Claire Cock-Starkey

144 pp, 170 x 110 mm
9781851244713
HB £9.99

The Devil’s Dictionary
Ambrose Bierce, Introduc-

tion John Simpson

248 pp, 198 x 129 mm 
9781851245079
HB £12.99

The Princess who Hid in a Tree
An Anglo-Saxon Story

Jackie Holderness, Illustrated Alan Marks
9781851245185 illus HB £12.99



44    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    45

112 Gripes about the French
Paris, 1945

9781851240395 illus HB 
£5.99 £3.00  

Bicycles
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243686 illus HB £15.00

Fantasy Travel
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243839 illus HB £15.00

Menswear
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243785 illus HB £15.00

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

Heath Robinson: How to be a 
Perfect Husband

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244904 illus HB £9.99 

Heath Robinson: How to Make 
a Garden Grow

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244553 illus HB £9.99

Not for sale in North America

Heath Robinson: How to Live 
in a Flat

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244355 illus HB £9.99

Heath Robinson’s Golf
Classic Cartoons and Ingenious 

Contraptions
W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 

Bernard Darwin
9781851244331 illus HB £10.99

Heath Robinson’s Home Front
How to Make Do and Mend in Style

W. Heath Robinson & Cecil Hunt
9781851244447 illus HB £9.99 

Heath Robinson’s Second 
World War

The Satirical Cartoons
W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 

Geoffrey Beare
9781851244430 illus HB £14.99

Heath Robinson’s Great War
The Satirical Cartoons

W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 
Geoffrey Beare

9781851244249 illus HB £14.99

Ye Berlyn Tapestrie
John Hassall’s Satirical First 

World War Panorama
John Hassall

9781851244164 illus HB fold-out 
£9.99

London in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244010 HB 
£5.99 £3.00

Chicago in Quotations
Compiled Stuart Shea

9781851244119 HB £5.99
 

New York in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244201 HB £5.99

Paris in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244102 HB £5.99

Tea, Coffee & Chocolate 
How We Fell in Love with Caffeine

Melanie King
9781851244065 illus HB £9.99

Are You Really a Genius?
Timeless Tests for the Irritatingly 

Intelligent
Robert A. Streeter & Robert G. Hoehn

9781851244232 HB £9.99

How to Live Like a Lord 
without Really Trying

Shepherd Mead
9781851242795 illus HB 

£12.99 £10.00

 How to Dine in Style
The Art of Entertaining, 1920

J. Rey
9781851240869 illus HB 

£12.99 £5.00

The Art of Good Manners
9781851243983 HB £7.99

The Art of Letter Writing
9781851243976 HB £7.99

How to Woo, When, 
and to Whom

9781851243457 HB £4.99

Heath Robinson: How to be a 
Motorist

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244348 illus HB £9.99

Can Onions Cure Ear-ache?
Medical Advice from 1769

William Buchan, Edited Melanie King
9781851243822 illus HB 

£14.99 £10.00

Revolting Remedies from the 
Middle Ages

Edited by Daniel Wakelin
9781851244768 HB £9.99 

A Library Miscellany
Claire Cock-Starkey

9781851244720 HB £9.99 

A Barrel of Monkeys
A Compendium of Collective Nouns 

for Animals
Compiled Samuel Fanous, Foreword 

Susie Dent, Illustrated Thomas Bewick
9781851244454 illus HB £9.99

Gift & 
Humour

Sindbad the Sailor & Other 
Stories from the Arabian Nights

Illustrated Edmund Dulac, Translated 
Laurence Housman, Intro Marina Warner

9781851245017 illus HB £30.00

Epitaphs
A Dying Art

Edited Samuel Fanous
9781851244515 HB £9.99

Famous Last Words
An Anthology

Edited Claire Cock-Starkey
9781851242511 HB £9.99



46    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    47

Writing the Thames
Christina Hardyment

9781851244508 illus HB £25.00

Type is Beautiful
The Story of Fifty Remarkable Fonts

Simon Loxley
9781851244317 illus HB £20.00

Typographic Firsts
Adventures in Early Printing

John Boardley
9781851242986 illus PB/fl £10.99

Designing English
Early Literature on the Page

Daniel Wakelin
9781851244751 illus HB £30.00 

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

The Princess who Hid in a Tree
An Anglo-Saxon Story

Jackie Holderness, Illustrated Alan 
Marks

9781851245185 illus HB £12.99

The University of Oxford: 
A Brief History
Laurence Brockliss

9781851245000 illus PB/fl £12.99

Oxford Freemasons
A Social History of Apollo University 

Lodge
Joe Mordaunt Crook & James W. Daniel
9781851244676 illus HB £35.00

Evelyn Waugh’s Oxford
Barbara Cooke, Illustrated Amy Dodd, 

Foreword Alexander Waugh
9781851244874 illus HB £20.00 

Bodleian Library Souvenir 
Guide

Geoffrey Tyack
9781851242740 illus PB £4.99 

Bodleianalia
Curious Facts about Britain’s Oldest 

University Library
Claire Cock-Starkey & Violet Moller

9781851242528 HB £12.99

Oxford in Quotations
Compiled Violet Moller
9781851244003 HB 

£5.99 £3.00

Oxford in Prints
1675–1900

Peter Whitfield
9781851242467 illus HB £25.00 

New Bodleian – Making the 
Weston Library

Edited Bodleian Library
9781851243747 illus PB/fl 

£30.00

Bodleian Library Treasures
David Vaisey

9781851244775 illus HB £35.00
9781851244089 illus PB/fl 

£20.00

Queen Elizabeth’s Book 
of Oxford

Edited & Introduction Louise Durning, 
Translated Sarah Knight

9781851243150 illus HB £14.99 

The College Graces of Oxford 
and Cambridge

Compiled Reginald H. Adams
9781851240838 PB £9.99

Literature, 
Language 
& Arts

Readers
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243594 illus HB £15.00 

Weddings
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243693 illus HB £15.00

Women & Hats
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243624 illus HB £15.00

Oxford

The Victorian Dictionary 
of Slang & Phrase

J. Redding Ware, Introduction John 
Simpson

9781851244485 PB £9.99 

We Are Not Amused
Victorian Views on Pronunciation as 

Told in the Pages of Punch
David Crystal

9781851244782 illus HB £15.00

The Food Lovers’ Anthology
A Literary Compendium

9781851244218 illus HB £20.00 

The Book Lovers’ Anthology
A Compendium of Writing about 

Books, Readers and Libraries
9781851242481 PB £9.99

9781851244188 HB £20.00

 Latin Inscriptions in Oxford
Compiled & Translations Reginald 

H. Adams
9781851244300 PB £9.99 

Great Medical Discoveries
An Oxford Story
Conrad Keating

9781851240036 illus PB £8.99

Dr Radcliffe’s Library
The Story of the Radcliffe Camera 

in Oxford
Stephen Hebron

9781851244294 illus HB £12.99

The Radcliffe Camera
Stanley Gillam

9781851240265 illus PB £5.95

Wonderful Things from 
400 Years of Collecting

The Bodleian Library 1602–2002
9781851240777 illus PB/fl 

£29.99 

The First English Dictionary 
1604

Robert Cawdrey, Introduction John 
Simpson

9781851243884 PB £8.99
 

The First English Dictionary 
of Slang 1699

B.E. Gent, Introduction John 
Simpson

9781851243877 PB £8.99

Oxford’s Patron Saint



48    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    49

The Making of Mary Shelley’s 
Frankenstein 

Daisy Hay
9781851244867 illus PB/fl £12.99

The Original Frankenstein
Mary Shelley (with Percy Shelley) 

Edited Charles E. Robinson
9781851243969 HB £14.99

Not for sale in North America

 

Shelley’s Ghost
Reshaping the Image of a 

Literary Family
Stephen Hebron & Elizabeth C. 

Denlinger
9781851243396 illus PB/fl £19.99

Wilfred Owen
An Illustrated Life

Jane Potter
9781851243945 illus HB 

£14.99 £10.00

If England Were Invaded
William Le Queux, Introduction Mike 

Webb
9781851244027 PB 

£8.99 £5.00 

John Fuller and the Sycamore 
Press

A Bibliographic History
Compiled & Edited Ryan Roberts

9781851243235 illus HB £29.99
Not for sale in North America

Scholars, Poets and Radicals
Discovering Forgotten Lives in the 

Blackwell Collections
Rita Ricketts

9781851244256 illus HB £30.00

Through the Lens of Janet 
Stone

Portraits, 1953–1979
Ian Archie Beck, Foreword Alan Bennett

9781851242597 illus HB £20.00

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

The Bay Psalm Book 
A Facsimile

Introduction Diarmaid MacCulloch
9781851244140 illus HB £25.00

 The Marriage of Heaven 
and Hell

William Blake, Introduction & 
Commentary Michael Phillips

9781851243419 illus HB £50.00
9781851243662 illus PB £14.99

The Curious World of Dickens
Clive Hurst & Violet Moller

9781851243846 illus HB 
£15.99 £10.00

The Making of The Wind in 
the Willows

Peter Hunt
9781851244799 illus PB/fl £12.99

Volume the First
A Facsimile

Jane Austen, Edited Kathryn 
Sutherland

9781851242818 illus HB £25.00

 Jane Austen: The Chawton 
Letters

Kathryn Sutherland
9781851244744 illus HB £14.99

Jane Austen: Illustrated 
Quotations

9781851244645 illus PB/fl £9.99

Jane Austen: Writer in the 
World

Edited Kathryn Sutherland
9781851244638 illus HB £30.00

An Exile on Planet Earth
Articles and Reflections

Brian Aldiss
9781851243730 HB £19.99 

Roy Strong
Self-Portrait as a Young Man

Roy Strong
9781851242825 illus HB £25.00 

Talking about Detective Fiction
P.D. James

9781851243099 illus HB £12.99
Not for sale in North America 

Georgia 
A Cultural Journey through the 

Wardrop Collection
Nikoloz Aleksidze

9781851244959 illus HB £40.00  

Qur’āns
Books of Divine Encounter

Keith E. Small
9781851242566 illus PB/fl £14.99 

The Making of Shakespeare’s 
First Folio
Emma Smith

9781851244423 illus HB £20.00

Shakespeare’s Dead 
Simon Palfrey & Emma Smith

9781851242474 illus PB/fl £19.99

Portraits of Shakespeare 
Katherine Duncan-Jones

9781851244058 illus PB/fl £14.99  

Mapping Shakespeare’s World
Peter Whitfield

9781851242573 illus PB/fl 
£25.00

Pick of the Bunch
The Story of Twelve Treasured 

Flowers
Margaret Willes

9781851243037 illus HB £19.99 

The Tradescants’ Orchard
The Mystery of a Seventeenth- 

Century Painted Fruit Book
Barrie Juniper & Hanneke Grootenboer
9781851242771 illus HB £30.00 

Planting Paradise
Cultivating the Garden 1501–1900

Stephen Harris
9781851243433 illus HB £29.99 

Ralph Ayres’ Cookery Book
Jane Jakeman, Introduction 

David Vaisey
9781851240753 illus HB £14.99 

The Rubáiyát of Omar 
Khayyám

Illustrated Collector’s Edition
Translated Edward Fitzgerald, 

Illustrated René Bull
9781851244171 illus HB £30.00 

William Morris’s Odes of Horace
A Facsimile

William Morris, Introduction 
Clive Wilmer

9781851244492 2 vols HB/sc 
£195.00 

The Hours of Marie de Medici
A Facsimile

Introduction Eberhard König
Distributed in North America by ISD

9781851244072 illus HB/sc 
£150.00 



50    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    51

The Booke of Ovyde Named 
Methamorphose

William Caxton, Edited Richard J. Moll 
Published in North America by PIMS

9781851242535 HB £160.00

Peter of Cornwall’s Book 
of Revelations 

Peter of Cornwall, Robert Easting & 
Richard Sharpe 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242542 illus HB £160.00 

Manifold Greatness
The Making of the King James Bible

Edited Helen Moore & Julian Reid
9781851243495 illus PB/fl £19.99 

Peter Mundy, Merchant 
Adventurer

Edited R.E. Pritchard
9781851243549 illus HB £29.99

The Itineraries of William Wey
Translated & Edited Francis Davey

9781851243044 illus HB £27.99

De uiris illustribus / 
On Famous Men

John Leland, Edited & Translated James 
P. Carley assisted by Caroline Brett 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851243679 illus HB £120.00

Poems on Contemporary 
Events

John Gower, Edited David R. Carlson, 
Verse translation A.G. Rigg 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242900 HB £110.00

Anglicanus ortus
A Verse Herbal of the Twelfth Century

Henry of Huntingdon, Edited & 
Translated Winston Black 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242849 HB £135.00

The Life of Anthony Wood in 
His Own Words

Edited Nicolas K. Kiessling
9781851243082 illus HB £35.00 

John Aubrey and the 
Advancement of Learning

William Poole
9781851243198 illus PB/fl £25.00 

 Cultural Revolution in Berlin
Jews in the Age of Enlightenment

Shmuel Feiner & Natalie 
Naimark-Goldberg

9781851242917 illus PB/fl £19.99 

Staging History
1780–1840

Edited Michael Burden, Wendy Heller, 
Jonathan Hicks & Ellen Lockhart

9781851244560 illus PB/fl £25.00

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

Provenance Research in Book 
History

A Handbook
David Pearson

9781851245109 illus HB £55.00

Martin Lister and his 
Remarkable Daughters

The Art of Science in the Seventeenth 
Century

Anna Marie Roos
9781851244898 illus HB £25

Volcanoes
Encounters through the Ages

David M. Pyle
9781851244591 illus PB/fl £20.00

Magna Carta 
Origins and Legacy

Nicholas Vincent
9781851243631 illus PB/fl £25.00

Portraits of the Sixteenth 
and Early Seventeenth 

Centuries
9780900177330 illus PB £1.00

Art of the Islands
Celtic, Pictish, Anglo-Saxon and 

Viking Visual Culture, c.450–1050
Michelle P. Brown

9781851244461 illus PB/fl £25.00

The Ormesby Psalter
Patrons and Artists in Medieval East 

Anglia
Frederica C.E. Law-Turner

9781851243105 illus PB/fl 
£30.00

St Margaret’s Gospel-book
The Favourite Book of an 

Eleventh-Century Queen of Scots
Rebecca Rushworth

9781851243709 illus HB £25.00

London
Prints & Drawings before 1800

Bernard Nurse
9781851244126 illus HB £30.00

What Have Plants Ever Done 
for Us?

Western Civilization in Fifty Plants
Stephen Harris

9781851244478 HB £14.99

Why North is Up
Map Conventions and Where They 

Came From
Mick Ashworth

9781851245192 illus HB £20.00

Lost Maps of the Caliphs
Drawing the World in Eleventh-Cen-

tury Cairo
Yossef Rapoport & Emilie Savage-Smith
9781851244911 illus HB £37.50

The Selden Map of China
A New Understanding of the Ming 

Dynasty
Hongping Annie Nie

9781851245246 illus HB £20.00

Treasures from the Map Room
A Journey through the Bodleian 

Collections
Edited Debbie Hall

9781851242504 illus HB £35.00

Babel
Adventures in Translation

Dennis Duncan, Stephen Harrison, 
Katrin Kohl & Matthew Reynolds

9781851245093 illus HB £20.00

Paintings from Mughal India
Andrew Topsfield

9781851240876 illus PB/fl 
£14.99 £10.00

Illuminating the Life of Buddha
An Illustrated Chanting Book from 

Eighteenth-Century Siam
Naomi Appleton, Sarah Shaw & 

Toshiya Unebe
9781851242832 illus HB £35.00

Korean Treasures: Volume 1
Rare Books, Manuscripts and 

Artefacts in the Bodleian Libraries 
and Museums of Oxford University

Minh Chung
9781851242870 illus HB £35.00

Korean Treasures: Volume 2
Rare Books, Manuscripts and Artefacts 
in the Bodleian Libraries and Museums 

of Oxford University
Minh Chung

9781851245260 illus HB £35.00

History



52    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    53

Exhibition 
Catalogues

Bound for Success
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2009 
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851243525 illus HB £30.00

Armenia 
Masterpieces from an Enduring Culture

Theo Maarten van Lint & Robin Meyer
9781851244393 illus HB £60.00

9781851244409 illus PB/fl £35.00

Marks of Genius
Masterpieces from the Collections of 

the Bodleian Libraries
Stephen Hebron

9781851242665 illus HB £40.00
9781851244034 illus PB/fl £25.00

Marks of Genius Collector’s 
Edition

Stephen Hebron
9781851244416 illus HB/sc 

£200.00 

Titanic Calling
Wireless Communication during the 

Great Disaster
Edited Michael Hughes & Katherine 

Bosworth 
9781851243778 illus HB £14.99 

A Month at the Front
The Diary of an Unknown Soldier

9781851244225 illus HB £7.99

The Huns Have Got my 
Gramophone!

Amanda-Jane Doran & Andrew 
McCarthy

9781851243990 illus HB 
£8.99 £5.00 

Secrets in a Dead Fish
The Spying Game in the 

First World War
Melanie King

9781851242603 illus HB 
£8.99 £5.00

Postcards of Lost Royals
Introduction Andrew Roberts

9781851243327 illus HB £8.99

Heroic Works
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2017
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851242498 illus HB £30.00 

Prize Volumes
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2013 
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851242580 illus HB £30.00

Postcards from the Russian 
Revolution

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243860 illus HB £8.99 

Postcards from Checkpoint 
Charlie

Images of the Berlin Wall
Introduction Andrew Roberts

9781851243228 illus HB £8.99

Postcards from Utopia
The Art of Political Propaganda

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243372 illus HB £8.99 

Postcards of Political Icons
Leaders of the Twentieth Century

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243273 illus HB £8.99

From Downing Street to 
the Trenches 

First-hand Accounts from the Great War 
Mike Webb

9781851243938 illus HB 
£19.99 £10.00

Postcards from the Trenches
Images from the First World War

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243914 ilus HB £8.99

Petrograd, 1917
Witnesses to the Russian Revolution

John Pinfold
978151244607 illus HB £25.00

Revolution!
Sayings of Vladimir Lenin

9781851244706 PB/fl £9.99

Illustrating Empire
A Visual History of British Imperialism

Ashley Jackson & David Tomkins
9781851243341 illus PB/fl £19.99 

The Memoirs of Captain Hugh 
Crow

The Life and Times of a Slave Trade 
Captain

Introduction John Pinfold
9781851243211 illus HB £15.99

The Slave Trade Debate
Contemporary Writings For and 

Against
Introduction John Pinfold

9781851243167 illus PB £12.99 

An Englishwoman in California
The Letters of Catherine

Hubback 1871–76
Edited Zoë Klippert

9781851243440 illus HB £25.00 

Mozart
Compiled Albi Rosenthal & Peter Ward 

Jones
9781851240234 illus PB £6.50

Napoleon and the Invasion 
of Britain

Alexandra Franklin & Mark Philp
9781851240814 illus PB/fl £15.00

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    INDEX    5554    BACKLIST

D
Designing English 47
De uiris illustribus / On Famous Men 51
The Devil’s Dictionary  42
The Domestic Herbal: Plants for the Home in 

the Seventeenth Century  12 
Drink Map of Oxford 34
Dr Radcliffe’s Library 47

E
Edward Lear’s Nonsense Birds 43
An Englishwoman in California 52
Epitaphs 44
Evelyn Waugh’s Oxford 46
An Exile on Planet Earth 49

F
Famous Last Words 44
Fantasy Travel 45
Father Christmas’ ABC 43
Fifty Maps and the Stories they Tell 41
The First English Dictionary 1604 47
The First English Dictionary of Slang 1699 47
The Food Lovers’ Anthology 47
From Downing Street to the Trenches 52

G
Georgia: A Cultural Journey Through the 

Wardrop Collection 49
German Invasion Plans for the British Isles, 

1940 41
Great Medical Discoveries 47

H
Heath Robinson: How to be a Motorist 45
Heath Robinson: How to be a Perfect 

Husband     45
Heath Robinson: How to Live in a Flat 45
Heath Robinson: How to Make a Garden Grow 45
Heath Robinson’s Golf 45
Heath Robinson’s Great War 45
Heath Robinson’s Home Front 45
Heath Robinson’s Second World War 45
Heritage Apples 28
Heroic Works  53
The Hours of Marie de Medici 48
How to be a Good Husband 40
How to be a Good Lover 40
How to be a Good Mother-in-Law 40
How to be a Good Motorist 40
How to be a Good Parent 40
How to be a Good Wife 40
How to Dine in Style 44
How to Live Like a Lord without 

Really Trying 44
How to Woo, When, and to Whom 45
How We Fell in Love with Italian Food 29
The Hungry Goat  43 
The Huns Have Got my Gramophone! 52

I
If England Were Invaded 49
An Illuminated Alphabet 23
Illuminated Manuscripts in the 

Bodleian: Vol. 1 54
Illuminating the Life of the Buddha 50
Illustrating Empire 52
Inst. for American Servicemen in Australia, 

1942 41
Inst. for American Servicemen in Britain, 1942 41
Inst. for British Servicemen in France, 1944 41
Inst. for British Servicemen in Germany, 

1944 41
Islamic Maps 30
The Itineraries of William Wey 51
It’s All Greek  42

J
Jane Austen: The Chawton Letters      48
Jane Austen: Illustrated Quotations  48

Jane Austen: Writer in the World 48 
Jewish Treasures from Oxford Libraries  14
John Aubrey and the Advancement of 

Learning 51
John Fuller and the Sycamore Press 49

K
Korean Treasures: Vol. 1 50
Korean Treasures: Vol. 2 50

L
Latin Inscriptions in Oxford 47
Latin Liturgical Psalters in the Bodleian 

Library 54
A Library Miscellany 44
The Life of Anthony Wood 51
London in Quotations 44
London Map Journal  22
London: Prints & Drawings before 1800  50
Lost Maps of the Caliphs 50

M
Magna Carta 51
Making Medieval Manuscripts       42
The Making of Handel’s Messiah  8
The Making of Lewis Carroll’s Alice & the 

Invention of Wonderland  6
The Making of Mary Shelley’s Frankenstein  49
The Making of Shakespeare’s First Folio 48
The Making of The Wind in the Willlows 49
Manifold Greatness 51
Mapping Shakespeare’s World 48
The March Wind  43
Marks of Genius 53
Marks of Genius Collector’s Edition 53
The Marriage of Heaven and Hell 49
Martin Lister and his Remarkable Daughters  51
Medieval MS. from the Coll. of T.R. Buchanan 54
Medieval MS. from the Mainz Charterhouse 

in the Bodleian Library 54 
Medieval MS. from Würzburg in the Bodleian 

Library 54
The Memoirs of Captain Hugh Crow 52
Menswear 45
Merton College Library 16
A Month at the Front 52
Mozart  53
A Museum Miscellany 32

N
N is for Nursery         43
Napoleon and the Invasion of Britain 53
New Bodleian – Making the Weston Library 46
New York in Quotations         44
Novel Houses 33
Now and Then 27

O
The Original Frankenstein 49
The Original Laws of Cricket 40
The Original Rules of Golf 40
The Original Rules of Rugby 40
The Original Rules of Tennis 40
The Ormesby Psalter 50
Oxford Botanic Garden: A Guide 37
Oxford Botanic Garden & Arboretum  37
Oxford Freemasons  46 
Oxford in Prints 46
Oxford in Quotations 46

P
Paintings from Mughal India 50
Papers of Dame Margery Perham 54
Paris in Quotations 44
Penguin’s Way 43
Peter Mundy, Merchant Adventurer 51
Peter of Cornwall’s Book of Revelations 51
Petrograd, 1917  52
Pick of the Bunch 48
Planting Paradise 48

Pocket Magna Carta 42
Poems on Contemporary Events 51
Polonica from the Bodleian’s pre-1920 

Catalogue 54
Portraits of Shakespeare 48
Portraits of the Sixteenth and Early 

Seventeenth Centuries 50
Postcards from Checkpoint Charlie 52
Postcards from the Russian Revolution 52
Postcards from the Trenches  52
Postcards from Utopia 52
Postcards of Lost Royals 53
Postcards of Political Icons 52
The Princess who Hid in a Tree  43, 46
Prize Volumes 53
Provenance Research in Book History  51

Q
Queen Elizabeth’s Book of Oxford 46
Qur’āns 48

R
The Radcliffe Camera  47
The Rain Puddle  43
Ralph Ayres’ Cookery Book 48
Rare & Wonderful: Treasures from Oxford 

University Museum of Natural History 36
Readers 46
The Real McCoy and 149 Other Eponyms  42
Revolting Remedies from the Middle Ages     44
Revolution! Sayings of Vladimir Lenin  52
Roy Strong: Self-Portrait as a Young Man 49
The Rubáiyát of Omar Khayyám 48
The Rules of Association Football, 1863 40
Russian Books from the Bodleian’s 

pre-1920 Catalogue 54

S
St Margaret’s Gospel-book 50
A Sanskrit Treasury 31
Scholars, Poets and Radicals 49
Secrets in a Dead Fish 52
The Selden Map of China 50
Select Index of MS Colls. in Oxford 54
A Shakespearean Botanical 41
Shakespeare’s Dead 48
Shelley’s Ghost 49
Sindbad the Sailor & Other Stories from 

the Arabian Nights  44 
The Slave Trade Debate 52
Sleepy Book  43
Staging History  51

T
Talking about Detective Fiction 49
Talking Maps  41
Tea, Coffee & Chocolate 44
There Was an Old Lady 43
Thinking 3D 26
Through the Lens of Janet Stone 49
Titanic Calling 52
Tolkien Journals 22
Tolkien: Maker of Middle-earth 35
Tolkien: Treasures 35
The Tradescants’ Orchard 48
Treasures from the Map Room 50
Type is Beautiful 47
Typographic Firsts  47

U
The University of Oxford: A Brief History  46

V
Veronica 43
The Victorian Dictionary of Slang & Phrase 47
Vintage Advertising: An A to Z  4 
Volcanoes  51
Volume the First 48

Library 
Catalogues

African Medical History
Compiled Alistair G. Tough
9781851240517 PB £5.00

Catalogue of Ethiopian Manuscripts in 
the Bodleian Library, Volume 2
E. Ullendorff
9780900177200 HB £5.00

A Catalogue of Greek Manuscripts 
Acquired by the Bodleian Library 
since 1916
Excluding those from Holkham Hall
Barbara Crostini Lappin
9781851240715 PB £20.00

A Catalogue of the Old Chinese Books 
in the Bodleian Library
Volume 1 The Backhouse Collection
9780900177897 PB £10.00

A Catalogue of the Old Chinese Books 
in the Bodleian Library
Volume 2 Alexander Wylie’s Books
9781851240005 PB £12.00

Illuminated Manuscripts in the 
Bodleian Library, Oxford
Volume 1: German, Dutch, Flemish, French and 
Spanish Schools
Otto Pächt & J.J.G. Alexander
9780198171515 HB £30.00

Latin Liturgical Psalters in the 
Bodleian Library
A Select Catalogue
Elizabeth Solopova
9781851242979 illus HB £150.00

Medieval Manuscripts from the 
Collection of T.R. Buchanan in the 
Bodleian Library, Oxford
Peter Kidd
9781851240593 illus HB £20.00 

Medieval Manuscripts from the Mainz 
Charterhouse in the Bodleian Library, 
Oxford 
A Descriptive Catalogue
Daniela Mairhofer
9781851244546 illus HB 2 vols £395.00 

Medieval Manuscripts from Würzburg 
in the Bodleian Library
A Descriptive Catalogue
Daniela Mairhofer
9781851244195 illus HB £200.00 

Papers of Dame Margery Perham, 
1895–1982, in Rhodes House Library, 
Oxford
Compiled Patricia Pugh
9781851240173 PB £20.00

Polonica from the Bodleian’s pre-1920 
Catalogue
9781851240296 PB £20.00

Russian Books from the Bodleian’s 
pre-1920 Catalogue
9781851240197 PB £20.00

Select Index of Manuscript Collections 
in Oxford Libraries Outside the 
Bodleian
Compiled Paul Morgan
9781851240241 PB £5.00

The Bodleian Library Record publishes 
notes and news, acquisitions articles 
and shorter pieces which are based on 
research in the Bodleian’s collections 
and those of other Oxford libraries.

SUBSCRIPTIONS: Friends of the 
Bodleian subscribing at least £50 per 
annum individually and life members 
receive a subscription free of charge. For 
non-members, annual subscription rates 
are as follows: 
Institutional: £50/US$120/€60. 
Personal: £50/US$100/€60.

BACK ISSUES: From Volume 7, No 1, 
priced per issue as follows: Institutional: 
£27/US$65/€33. Personal: £22/
US$55/€26

Please note: US$ rate applies to the USA 
and the rest of the world, except the UK 
(£) and Europe (€).

For subscriptions and back issues, 
contact Turpin Distribution custserv@
turpin-distribution.com or phone 
+44 (0) 1767 604968.232 x 152 mm 

ISSN: 0067-9488 
Issued twice a year

The Bodleian Library Record

Index
112 Gripes about the French 45
26 Postcards from the Collections 23

A
Ada Lovelace 42
African Medical History 54
Alice in Wonderland Journals    20 
Anglicanus ortus 51
Are You Really a Genius? 44
Armenia 53
The Art of Advertising  2
The Art of Good Manners 45
The Art of Letter Writing 45
Art of the Islands 50

B
Babel 50
A Barrel of Monkeys 44
The Bay Psalm Book 49
Ye Berlyn Tapestrie 45
Bicycles 45
Birds: An Anthology  10 
Bodleian Library Record Journal 54
Bodleian Library Souvenir Guide 46
Bodleian Library Treasures 46
Bodleianalia 46
The Book Lovers’ Anthology 47
The Book Lovers’ Miscellany 42
The Booke of Ovyde Named Methamorphose 51
Bound for Success 53

C
Can Onions Cure Ear-ache? 44
Catalogue of Ethiopian Manuscripts 54
Catalogue of Greek Manuscripts 54
Catalogue of Old Chinese Books: Vol. 1 54
Catalogue of Old Chinese Books: Vol. 2 54
Chicago in Quotations 44
The College Graces of Oxford and 

Cambridge 46
A Conspiracy of Ravens 42
Cultural Revolution in Berlin 51
Curious Creatures on our Shores 36
The Curious World of Dickens 49



Order Form Please quote code BL023 on all orders

Please order from your local bookshop, online at bodleianshop.co.uk or complete 
this order form and return it to:

Bodleian Library Publishing, John Wiley & Sons, European Distribution Centre, 
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way, Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO22 9NQ, UK

Tel  +44 (0) 1243 843291    Fax  +44 (0) 1243 843303    customer@wiley.com

n  I am a Friend of the Bodleian (quote BL001 when ordering)

n  I am an Oxford Alumni Card-holder (quote BL002 when ordering)

Personal details

 Name  ______________________________________________________

 Delivery address  ______________________________________________________

  ______________________________________________________

  ______________________________________________________

 Postcode  ______________________________________________________

 Daytime tel.  ______________________________________________________

 Email  _______________________________________________

 
Payment details

n  Cheque enclosed (payable to John Wiley & Sons, Ltd)

n  Charge to my debit/credit card

	n  Visa        n  MasterCard    
	n  Switch/Maestro    n  American Express

Card no. nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
Start date  ________________  Expiry date  ____________________________

Issue no.  ________________  3-digit security code _____________________

Name as it appears on card   _______________________________________________

ISBN Title Quantity Total

Postage & Packing*

TOTAL

Privacy Statement
Wiley recognizes the importance of protecting the personal information collected 
from users in the operation of its services. Wiley has practices in place to ensure that 
steps are taken to maintain the security, integrity and privacy of personal data it col-
lects and processes. To that end, Wiley is taking appropriate measures to comply with 
applicable privacy laws, including the General Data Protection Regulation (‘GDPR’). 
Wiley has also appointed a Data Protection Officer to oversee data compliance. Wiley’s 
Privacy Policy can be viewed at www.wiley.com/privacy

*Postage & Packing
UK customers – add £3.70

European customers 
(incl. Channel Islands, Ireland and 
anywhere other than mainland UK)
Surface mail – add £5.35
Airmail – add £12.75

Rest of World (up to 15 items)
Surface mail – add £7.75
Airmail – add £14.95

W
We Are Not Amused        47
Weddings 46
Whale’s Way 43
What Can Cats Do? 43
What Have Plants Ever Done for Us? 50
What is Red?  43
What is Round?         43
Why North is Up 50
Wilfred Owen 49
William Morris’s Odes of Horace 48
Women & Hats 46
Wonderful Things from 400 Years of 

Collecting 47
Writing the Thames 47

Please note
VAT is applicable on postage and electronic 
products (including DVDs, CDs and eBooks) 
supplied within the EU.

Shipping costs do not include any duties, taxes 
or clearing charges levied by the destination 
country. If requested, these charges are the 
responsibility of the customer and will vary from 
country to country. We cannot predetermine 
what the charges will be. The charges may 
be billed directly to the customer by the 
destination’s customs authority, or may be billed 
to the customer through Wiley. We suggest that 
you call your local customs office if you would 
like more information on customs duties in 
your country. 

UK distribution

Bodleian Library Publishing Sales
John Wiley & Sons, Ltd
European Distribution Centre
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way 
Bognor Regis, West Sussex, 
PO22 9NQ, UK

Tel +44 (0)1243 843291    
(weekdays, 08:00 to 17:30)
Fax +44 (0)1243 843303
customer@wiley.com

UK trade representation

Yale Representation Ltd
Tel 020 7079 4900
yalerep@yaleup.co.uk 
www.yalerep.co.uk

Sales Manager, Wholesalers and 
Eastern England, inc. Cambridge

Andrew Jarmain
Mobile 07768 891 574
andrew.jarmain@yaleup.co.uk

Scotland

James Brook
Mobile 07803 012 461
james.brook@yaleup.co.uk

Northern England and North Wales

Sally Sharp
Mobile 07803 008 218
sally.sharp@yaleup.co.uk

South Wales and Southern England, 
inc. South London

Josh Houston
Mobile 07803 012 487
josh.houston@yaleup.co.uk

Central London, Oxfordshire and the 
Midlands

Matthew Wright
Mobile 07803 012 521
matthew.wright@yaleup.co.uk

Key Accounts Executive, London

John Gall
Mobile 07809 349 237
john.gall@yaleup.co.uk

UK Gift sales

Chris Moody
Mobile 07398 159745
chris@bangthedrumpublishing.com

International sales

Australia and New Zealand

Footprint Books Pty Ltd
Tel +61 02 9997 3973
Fax +61 02 9997 3185
info@footprint.com.au
www.footprint.com.au 

North America

University of Chicago Press  
Tel +1 800 621 2736 / (773) 702 7000  
jck1@uchicago.edu  
www.press.uchicago.edu

Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam, 
Cambodia, Indonesia, Brunei, 
Malaysia, Laos, Myanmar 
and Philippines

APD Singapore Pte Ltd
Tel +65 6 749 3551
ian@apdsing.com 
www.apdsing.com

International representation

Austria, France, Germany and 
Switzerland

Uwe Lüdemann
Tel +49 171 832 75 12
mail@uwe-luedemann.de

Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway 
and Sweden

Elisabeth Harder-Kreimann
Tel +49 40 555 40 446
elisabeth@harder-kreimann.de

Eastern and Central Europe

Ewa Ledóchowicz
Tel +48 22 754 17 64
Mobile +48 606 488 122
ewa@ledochowicz.com 
kinga@ledochowicz.com
www.ledochowicz.com

Hong Kong, Japan, Taiwan, India 
and Sri Lanka

Andrew White
Tel +44 (0)1892 557767 
Mobile +44 (0)7973 176046
andrew@thewhitepartnership.org.uk

Ireland

Robert Towers
Tel +353 1 280 6532
rtowers16@gmail.com

Italy, Spain, Portugal and Greece

Padovani Books
Tel/fax +39 0575 614338
penny@padovanibooks.com (Italy & 
Portugal)
jenny@padovanibooks.com (Spain) 
isabella@padovanibooks.com (Greece)

Korea

Se-Yung Jun 
ICK (Information & Culture Korea) 
Tel +82 2 3141 4791 
cs.ick@ick.co.kr

The Middle East, North Africa, Cyprus, 
Malta and Turkey

Claire de Gruchy and Bill Kennedy
Avicenna Partnership Ltd
Claire: Tel +44 (0)7771 887843
avicenna-cdeg@outlook.com
Bill: Tel +44 (0)7802 244457
AvicennaBK@gmail.com

Pakistan

Saleem Malik
World Press
Mobile +92 (0)3004 012 652
worldpress@gmail.com

Rights enquiries 

Ros Edwards
Edwards Fuglewicz Literary Agency
49 Great Ormond Street
London WC1N 3HZ
Tel +44 (0)20 7405 6725 
ros@efla.co.uk

For P.D. James translation rights: 
Greene & Heaton, London 
info@greeneheaton.co.uk

Publicity enquiries 

Emma O’Bryen 
Tel 020 7619 0098 
Mobile 07505 659641 
emma@obryen.co.uk

Sales Representatives and Agents

SALES REPRESENTATIVES



58    NEW    www.bodleianshop.co.uk

BODLEIAN LIBRARY PUBLISHING
Broad Street
Oxford 
OX1 3BG
Tel +44 (0)1865 283850
publishing@bodleian.ox.ac.uk
www.bodleianshop.co.uk
@BodPublishing

Order online from bodleianshop.co.uk or 
direct from our UK distributor
John Wiley & Sons, Ltd
European Distribution Centre
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way
Bognor Regis, PO22 9NQ
Tel +44 (0)1243 843291
customer@wiley.com
Every purchase supports the Bodleian Libraries

GENERAL INFORMATION
Bodleian Libraries 
Broad Street 
Oxford OX1 3BG
Tel +44 (0)1865 277178
www.bodleian.ox.ac.uk/whatson

          

BODLEIAN LIBRARY SHOPS
Tel +44 (0)1865 277175
customerservice@bodleianshop.co.uk
www.bodleianshop.co.uk
@Bodleianshop

FRIENDS OF THE BODLEIAN
Clarendon Building, Broad Street 
Oxford OX1 3BG 
Tel +44 (0)1865 277234 
fob@bodleian.ox.ac.uk
www.bodleian.ox.ac.uk/bodley/friends


